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Commonweath Championships 2025

Session - 7
Finals Day 3

EVENT 101 Female 200m Obstacle               
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Abi DAVIES 70 WALES  2:20.50    31.85  1:07.07  1:43.53
2. Reagan COPSEY 66 AUSTRALIA  2:20.88    32.90  1:08.19  1:44.87
3. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  2:21.63    33.55  1:09.38  1:45.65
4. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA  2:24.39    33.28  1:10.06  1:46.92
5. Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA  2:27.14    33.46  1:08.94  1:47.33
6. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA  2:27.56    33.37  1:09.93  1:48.83
7. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  2:28.44    33.50  1:10.98  1:49.80
8. Grace JAMES 66 WALES  2:28.95    34.64  1:11.83  1:50.11
9. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA  2:29.11    33.71  1:10.88  1:49.98
10. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND  2:30.88    32.82  1:09.76  1:49.79
11. Isla LAWSON 66 ENGLAND  2:31.91    34.20  1:12.30  1:52.38
12. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA  2:31.99    35.36  1:14.17  1:52.83
13. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA  2:33.91    34.37  1:14.17  1:54.75
14. Zoe STEYN 66 S.AFRICA  2:42.00    36.40  1:17.89  2:00.96
15. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND  2:42.81    37.97  1:20.62  2:02.64
16. Eloise DICKERSON-WEEDY73 ENGLAND  2:45.08    37.48  1:19.78  2:03.25
17. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE  2:50.93    36.91  1:19.23  2:04.77
18. WAI KUAN MOIRA WOO 80 SINGAPORE  2:52.95    39.45  1:25.02  2:11.89
19. HANA DELJOOR 66 MAURITIUS  2:54.62    38.66  1:23.68  2:10.46
20. Kenley MASSEY 70 SCOTLAND  3:00.57    38.81  1:24.39  2:11.88
21. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND  3:08.28    40.87  1:28.08  2:18.09
22. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  3:13.45    41.51  1:30.46 -
23. Emily MASTERTON 73 SCOTLAND  3:15.15    42.27  1:30.33  2:21.79
24. HONEE HEERAH 91 MAURITIUS  4:25.26    54.83  2:03.97  3:16.23

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  2:10.49    29.63  1:03.76  1:37.61
2. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA  2:14.17    30.76  1:04.20  1:38.87
3. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND  2:17.03    31.73  1:06.09  1:41.19
4. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA  2:17.15    31.51  1:07.15  1:42.68
5. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND  2:17.30    31.60  1:06.89  1:42.34
6. Paige HOLT 20 AUSTRALIA  2:17.93    31.96  1:06.59  1:42.26
7. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA  2:18.32    30.61  1:05.08  1:41.21
8. Abby COMLINE 22 ENGLAND  2:20.20    32.07  1:07.11  1:43.50
9. Madison JONES 18 AUSTRALIA  2:20.21    31.38  1:05.69  1:42.45
10. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  2:20.59    32.10  1:07.89  1:44.47
11. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA  2:22.87    31.98  1:07.49  1:44.54
12. Nicola HARCUS 19 S.AFRICA  2:23.33    32.30  1:08.59  1:45.91
13. Eve HICKMAN 20 WALES  2:23.34    32.01  1:08.17  1:45.88
14. Kendra BEGLEY 17 S.AFRICA  2:24.30    32.57  1:08.89  1:46.12
15. Samantha BURWELL 18 CANADA  2:27.25    32.70  1:09.02  1:48.90
16. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES  2:27.49    32.35  1:08.98  1:47.53
17. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  2:37.69    35.39  1:14.80  1:56.40
18. Hannah MASTERTON 25 SCOTLAND  2:39.19    35.17  1:15.00  1:56.62
19. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  2:42.72    37.06  1:18.83  2:01.28
20. Catherine DOYLE 17 N.IRELAND  2:50.86    40.15  1:24.00 -
21. Ciara RODGERS 18 N.IRELAND  2:54.32    39.57  1:24.97  2:10.36
22. CRYSTAL ZEN YU LEE 23 SINGAPORE  2:55.68    38.30  1:22.37  2:08.79
23. HUI XUAN KELYN NEO 20 SINGAPORE  2:57.01    39.41 -  2:10.94
 Jessica OATES 23 AUSTRALIA DNC

EVENT 102 Open/Male 200m Obstacle            
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND  2:05.95 + 0.60    28.99  1:00.78  1:33.28
2. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA  2:08.60 + 0.65    28.31  1:00.80  1:34.99
3. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA  2:08.78 + 0.67    28.98  1:01.89  1:34.99
3. Asier LOPEZ VICENTE 67 ENGLAND  2:08.78 + 0.60    30.09  1:02.75  1:35.89
5. Gian MOOLMAN 67 S.AFRICA  2:08.86 + 0.70    28.70  1:00.24  1:34.29
6. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA  2:09.27 + 0.68    29.54  1:02.53  1:36.77
7. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA  2:10.14 + 0.74    29.65  1:02.48  1:36.02
8. Mitchell TUCKEY 67 AUSTRALIA  2:10.99 + 0.61    29.32  1:02.83  1:37.49
9. Kaleb WILFORD 66 CANADA  2:13.48 + 0.64    30.94  1:05.01  1:39.25
10. Will WATKINS 67 WALES  2:13.67 + 0.66    30.37  1:04.69  1:39.81
11. Freddie POSTLETHWAITE70 ENGLAND  2:13.73 + 0.69    29.76  1:03.57  1:39.13
12. Ben HYETT 69 WALES  2:14.86 + 0.69    30.72  1:04.38  1:39.80
13. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  2:15.29 + 0.69    30.38  1:04.10  1:39.95
14. Liam SCHWEITZER 68 S.AFRICA  2:15.60 + 0.64    30.06  1:03.47  1:38.92
15. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA  2:16.15 + 0.67    29.17  1:02.92 -
16. Daniel WHITTAKER 69 WALES  2:16.75 + 0.71    30.17  1:03.98  1:40.19
17. Joseph SKINDER 67 CANADA  2:17.18 + 0.66    31.46  1:06.35  1:41.68
18. James MCGRATH 66 AUSTRALIA  2:20.55 + 0.78    31.71  1:07.23  1:43.83
19. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND  2:25.12 + 0.70    33.31  1:09.31  1:47.18
20. KUSHEN GOVINDEN 75 MAURITIUS  2:25.67 + 0.74    31.04  1:06.02  1:44.50
21. JUN MING TAN 81 SINGAPORE  2:27.61 + 0.80    33.84  1:11.39  1:49.62
22. Keelan ROCKS 67 N.IRELAND  2:36.33 + 0.77    34.32  1:14.72  1:55.92
23. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE  2:36.45 + 0.70    33.65  1:12.69  1:54.13
24. LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS  2:37.73 + 0.66    33.56  1:13.01  1:54.93
25. Juniper HARPER 74 SCOTLAND  2:45.58 + 0.70    35.73  1:17.24  2:01.81
26. GOPESH BHAWANEEDIN77 MAURITIUS  2:47.38 + 0.81    32.70  1:13.37  2:00.83
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27. AMLESH DOSIEAH 81 MAURITIUS  2:54.79 + 0.87    36.54  1:20.52  2:07.57
28. John MCENTEE 66 N.IRELAND  2:56.00 + 0.70    38.37  1:25.18  2:13.28
29. RUPESH BHAWANEEDIN73 MAURITIUS  3:04.99 + 0.78    37.52  1:22.88  2:13.98
30. MAGHANEIVEN NARRAINEN74 MAURITIUS  3:08.09 + 0.71    39.85  1:26.06  2:16.15

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES  2:00.90 + 0.70    28.01    58.35  1:29.74
2. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA  2:01.60 + 0.70    27.25    57.81  1:29.53
3. Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND  2:02.76 + 0.64    28.37    59.40  1:31.45
4. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA  2:02.95 + 0.73    28.13    59.14  1:30.81
5. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA  2:04.97 + 0.60    27.97    58.97  1:31.33
6. Willem BASSON 19 S.AFRICA  2:05.25 + 0.64    28.03    59.59  1:32.54
7. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND  2:05.57 + 0.64    27.51    58.70  1:31.75
8. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND  2:06.65 + 0.72    29.12  1:00.59  1:33.18
9. Oscar STARR-THOMAS 19 AUSTRALIA  2:08.23 + 0.71    28.96  1:01.46  1:34.59
10. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES  2:09.60 + 0.66    28.43  1:01.55  1:35.53
11. Matthew BROOKER 18 S.AFRICA  2:10.18 + 0.65    29.00  1:01.29  1:35.77
12. Lewis MORGAN 18 WALES  2:10.26 + 0.73    30.68  1:03.12  1:36.92
13. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  2:10.89 + 0.69    31.71  1:05.61  1:38.70
14. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA  2:11.16 + 0.69    30.05  1:03.26  1:37.63
15. Nicholas HODGERS 24 AUSTRALIA  2:11.51 + 0.75    30.38  1:03.77  1:37.56
16. Daniel MILLER 25 AUSTRALIA  2:12.72 + 0.70    30.37  1:03.73  1:38.33
17. Ioan JAMES 18 WALES  2:12.75 + 0.63    29.76  1:03.00  1:37.73
18. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA  2:14.61 + 0.63    30.99  1:04.94  1:40.00
19. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND  2:15.57 + 0.67    30.27  1:04.08  1:39.04
20. Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA  2:15.83 + 0.69    29.31  1:03.52  1:39.74
21. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND  2:16.59 + 0.71    30.67  1:05.20  1:40.88
22. EUGENE ZHENG SHENG LIM32 SINGAPORE  2:27.50 + 0.72    33.91  1:11.38  1:49.55
23. Cian OMONDI 26 KENYA  2:36.72 + 0.73    34.75  1:13.66  1:55.38
24. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE  2:41.42 + 0.78    35.61  1:16.91  2:00.09
 Lucas JUMA 28 KENYA DNC
 Titus KARIUKI 26 KENYA DNC
 Ali ATHUMANI 23 KENYA DNC
 Jack YOUNGER 20 SCOTLAND DNF

EVENT 103 Female Dev 200m Obstacle Team      
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development  -AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  2:01.39    34.78    59.40  1:30.78
2. Development-WAL 050+ WALES  2:06.57    33.82  1:02.43  1:34.00
3. Development -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  2:06.67    33.37  1:04.03  1:35.82
4. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  2:07.63    33.69  1:04.95  1:36.33
5. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  2:08.24    35.94  1:04.24  1:37.43
6. Development-SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  2:19.98    32.83  1:07.26  1:46.01
7. Development-SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  2:25.31    35.59  1:13.99  1:52.12
8. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  2:36.89    38.25  1:16.31  1:57.65

EVENT 104 Open/Male Dev 200m Obstcle Team    
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:47.85 + 0.64    26.09    53.87  1:20.56
2. Development-AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:49.32 + 0.65    26.99    54.85  1:22.07
3. Development  -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:49.78 + 0.58    27.07    54.71  1:23.11
4. Development  -WAL 050+ WALES  1:52.11 + 0.67    28.20    56.24  1:24.28
5. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:52.51 + 0.65    28.53    56.66  1:24.64
6. Development -SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  2:00.46 + 0.70    32.99  1:02.90  1:31.71
7. Development  -SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  2:02.66 + 0.62    30.63  1:02.67  1:33.02
8. Development-MAU 050+ MAURITIUS  2:06.14 + 0.89    34.33  1:05.44  1:35.03
9. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  2:06.21 + 0.77    32.62  1:06.90  1:35.56

EVENT 105 Female 12.5m Line Throw            
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. M E.DICKERSON-WEEDY68 ENGLAND    14.65
2. B.Murchie M.CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA    15.02
3. E.Masterton I.MULRINE 69 SCOTLAND    16.28
4. X.Nagel R.JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA    16.38
5. K.Massey I.LAING 67 SCOTLAND    17.05
6. S.MOK H.NEO 69 SINGAPORE    34.16
7. J.Harcus E.LANGENHOVEN68 S.AFRICA    38.89
8. M.Zukowska C.FOWLER 66 CANADA    39.76
9. S.LIM W.WOO 80 SINGAPORE    43.73
 H.HEERAH H.DELJOOR 66 MAURITIUS DNC
 H.DELJOOR H.HEERAH 66 MAURITIUS DNF
 A.Davies K.DALY 69 WALES DNF
 M.Walshaw D.FISHER 67 CANADA DNF
 E.Black M.MOLLOY 67 N.IRELAND DNF
 G.James A.DAVIES 66 WALES DNF
 E.Quinn E.GOODWIN 66 ENGLAND DNF
 E.Flowers S.STANIFORTH67 AUSTRALIA DNF
 N.Hagan A.MCCOMISH 66 N.IRELAND DNF

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. A.Kerr S.CARPENTER 21 SCOTLAND    15.16
2. M.Jones J.OATES 18 AUSTRALIA    15.17
3. C.Rodgers Z.QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND    15.94
4. H.WEE H.NEO 20 SINGAPORE    16.78
5. K.Begley K.DU TOIT 17 S.AFRICA    16.83
6. P.Holt J.HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA    17.04
7. C.LEE H.TING 23 SINGAPORE    18.81
8. S.Rajapaksa TBC 25 Sri Lanka    20.88
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9. A.Comline S.MARSHALL 22 ENGLAND    20.94
10. A.Lopez H.WATSON 19 ENGLAND    24.55
11. S.Burwell G.GIBBONS-RE16 CANADA    34.78
 E.Ezard E.PARKER 22 WALES DNC
 V.Okumu J.AMGE 21 KENYA DNF
 V.Perera S.SUMATHIPALA25 Sri Lanka DNF
 K.Van Heerden N.HARCUS18 S.AFRICA DNF
 H.Masterton I.HALFORD 25 SCOTLAND DNF
 R.Marchant E.HICKMAN 20 WALES DNF
 C.Doyle K.MOORE 17 N.IRELAND DNF
 C.Chen A.SKINDER 19 CANADA DNF

EVENT 106 pen/Male 12.5m Line Throw          
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. L.Schweitzer G. MOOLMA 67 S.AFRICA    12.10
2. B.Browning A.LOPEZ VIC 67 ENGLAND    13.51
3. C.Smith J.SKINDER 67 CANADA    14.61
4. J.Harper N.BONEV 66 SCOTLAND    14.73
5. J.Brennan B.LOVE 66 AUSTRALIA    15.22
6. F.Postlethwaite H.RUSE 70 ENGLAND    15.34
7. R.BHAWANEEDIN G.BHAWAN73 MAURITIUS    15.54
8. K.GOVINDEN R.BHAWANEED73 MAURITIUS    18.25
9. M.Tuckey C.ZAHN 67 AUSTRALIA    22.87
10. B.TAN J.LIM 70 SINGAPORE    23.45
11. E.Padbury C.LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND    25.78
12. W.Watkins G.ABBOTT-HAI67 WALES    27.86
13. D.Whittaker B.EWINGTON69 WALES    29.79
14. J.TAN S.WU 75 SINGAPORE    35.52
 A.DOSIEAH L.L'ENTETE 79 MAURITIUS DNC
 R.BHAWANEEDIN M.NARRAI73 MAURITIUS DNC
 L.L'ENTETE A.DOSIEAH 79 MAURITIUS DNC
 K.GOVINDEN D.DOSIEAH75 MAURITIUS DNC
 L.L'ENTETE K.GOVINDEN75 MAURITIUS DNC
 K.Wilford E.PARSONS 66 CANADA DNF
 K.Rocks R.ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND DNF
 M.PINCENTE N.HOLTZHAUS68 S.AFRICA DNF
 J.McEntee D.BEGGS 66 N.IRELAND DQ 53    

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. P.Marr D.BUTLER 18 N.IRELAND    10.18
2. T.De Silva N.PERERA 25 Sri Lanka    10.33
3. H.De'Silva TBC 25 Sri Lanka    10.42
4. M.Brooker W.BASSON 18 S.AFRICA    11.21
5. I.Thibodeau J.DUNSE 18 CANADA    11.32
6. J.Younger H.MCKINVEN 20 SCOTLAND    12.26
7. T.Leggett D.LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND    12.54
8. C.Omondi O.WAIYAKI 26 KENYA    12.82
9. N.Hodgers H. CORREY 19 AUSTRALIA    14.40
10. V.Lalancette M.BERNIER 19 CANADA    15.51
11. E.LIM E.YONG 31 SINGAPORE    21.18
12. A. Bomman A.PIETERSE 19 S.AFRICA    22.06
13. J.Sadberry L.WATERFALL20 ENGLAND    23.64
14. S.Tweeddale A.BRIDGEWO20 SCOTLAND    35.64
 A.Athumani L.JUMA 23 KENYA DNC
 O.Waiyaki C.OMONDI 26 KENYA DNC
 I.James T.JAMES 18 WALES DNF
 M.CHEW J.NEO 24 SINGAPORE DNF
 O.Starr-Thomas D.MILLE 19 AUSTRALIA DNF
 L.Morgan A.JACKSON 18 WALES DQ 1      
 B.Cusselle S.LAWMAN 22 ENGLAND DQ 54    

EVENT 107 Female 100m Manikin Tow            
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  1:04.61 + 0.75    26.64
2. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND  1:05.60    26.42
3. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  1:06.89 + 0.76    26.18
4. Laylah STAMP 68 WALES  1:07.54 + 0.78    27.92
5. Kirsten DALY 69 WALES  1:07.97    27.62
6. Stephanie STANIFORTH 68 AUSTRALIA  1:08.34 + 0.68    27.67
7. Emily GOODWIN 79 ENGLAND  1:08.81 + 0.73    27.74
8. Caitlyn FOWLER 68 CANADA  1:09.10 + 0.84    27.79
9. Martyna ZUKOWSKA 66 CANADA  1:09.61    28.85
10. Zoe STEYN 66 S.AFRICA  1:10.71 + 0.75    27.95
11. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA  1:11.41    29.01
12. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA  1:11.68    28.89
13. Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA  1:11.69 + 0.92    25.91
14. Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA  1:12.04 + 0.90    29.81
15. Eloise DICKERSON-WEEDY73 ENGLAND  1:12.48    29.62
16. Isla LAWSON 66 ENGLAND  1:13.01    28.50
17. Alaw DAVIES 72 WALES  1:13.13    29.09
18. Reagan COPSEY 66 AUSTRALIA  1:13.45 + 0.83    27.76
19. Danica FISHER 68 CANADA  1:14.64 + 0.70    28.77
20. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  1:14.99 + 0.98    28.03
21. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND  1:18.16 + 0.85    30.21
22. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE  1:18.72 + 0.78    29.15
23. Abbie OÂ€™MALLEY 69 SCOTLAND  1:19.11    31.08
24. Kenley MASSEY 70 SCOTLAND  1:19.57    31.60
25. Rone JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA  1:20.13 + 0.88    30.79
26. SI JIN LIM 82 SINGAPORE  1:20.94 + 0.91    30.50
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27. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA  1:21.15    30.89
28. Anna MCCOMISH 68 N.IRELAND  1:22.29 + 0.69    31.41
29. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA  1:24.28 + 0.75    27.66
30. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  1:25.85 + 0.92    32.77
31. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND  1:26.47    33.47
32. Iona MULRINE 69 SCOTLAND  1:30.98 + 0.82    34.53
33. HONEE HEERAH 91 MAURITIUS  1:43.37    38.42
 HANA DELJOOR 66 MAURITIUS DNF
 Mia MOLLOY 67 N.IRELAND DNF

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  1:01.07 + 0.83    24.73
2. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  1:02.53 + 0.79    26.09
3. Heather WATSON 19 ENGLAND  1:02.56 + 0.76    24.74
4. Sally MARSHALL 29 ENGLAND  1:02.96 + 0.79    25.86
5. Paige HOLT 20 AUSTRALIA  1:03.85 + 0.74    25.68
6. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA  1:03.91 + 0.78    24.34
7. Abby COMLINE 22 ENGLAND  1:04.14 + 0.78    26.07
8. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND  1:04.42 + 0.75    25.89
9. Kendra DU TOIT 22 S.AFRICA  1:05.27 + 0.73    25.67
10. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA  1:05.96 + 0.74    26.64
11. Madison JONES 18 AUSTRALIA  1:07.03    25.69
12. Emily PARKER 22 WALES  1:07.86    27.04
13. Chloe CHEN 20 CANADA  1:08.13    28.09
14. Abigail KERR 21 SCOTLAND  1:09.20    28.50
15. Anna-Marie SKINDER 19 CANADA  1:09.32    26.75
16. Emily EZARD 23 WALES  1:09.74 + 0.81    27.13
17. CRYSTAL ZEN YU LEE 23 SINGAPORE  1:10.28    27.42
18. Nicola HARCUS 19 S.AFRICA  1:10.40    28.01
19. HUI XUAN KELYN NEO 20 SINGAPORE  1:12.08    29.13
20. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  1:12.39 + 0.78    27.41
21. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  1:12.79 + 0.76    29.70
22. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  1:13.17 + 0.85    29.67
23. Connie MILLAR 18 WALES  1:13.85 + 0.72    27.92
24. Ciara RODGERS 18 N.IRELAND  1:14.74 + 0.67    30.01
25. Rebecca STEWART 27 SCOTLAND  1:15.65 + 0.80    29.59
26. Isindi VITHULYA 25 Sri Lanka  1:16.94 + 0.72    30.06
27. Kendra BEGLEY 17 S.AFRICA  1:18.13 + 0.85    27.05
28. HONG HUI WEE 25 SINGAPORE  1:19.40 + 0.93    15.29
29. Vinuki PERERA 25 Sri Lanka  1:20.15    31.46
30. Catherine DOYLE 17 N.IRELAND  1:20.51    30.49
31. Victoria OKUMU 21 KENYA  1:24.13    29.09
 Beth CAMPBELL 17 N.IRELAND DQ 20    
 Jessica OATES 23 AUSTRALIA DQ 28    
 Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA DQ 32    
 Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES DQ 34    

EVENT 108 Open/Male 100m Manikin Tow         
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Edward GRAY 72 ENGLAND    53.90    21.02
2. Oliver JOHNSON 67 CANADA    55.08 + 0.64    22.08
3. Gian MOOLMAN 67 S.AFRICA    56.74 + 0.75    22.55
4. Freddie POSTLETHWAITE70 ENGLAND    57.45    22.25
5. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA    57.86 + 0.73    22.87
6. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA    57.90 + 0.81    23.44
7. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA    58.40 + 0.87    22.98
8. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA    58.52 + 0.72    22.21
9. Ben EWINGTON 71 WALES    59.04 + 0.76    24.24
10. Corbin ZAHN 73 AUSTRALIA    59.47 + 0.74    23.55
11. Mitchell TUCKEY 67 AUSTRALIA    59.53 + 0.77    23.30
12. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA    59.67 + 0.71    24.12
13. Ezekiel PADBURY 67 SCOTLAND  1:01.28 + 0.82    23.64
14. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA  1:01.71 + 0.67    24.86
15. Mathew PINCENTE 68 S.AFRICA  1:01.80 + 0.71    24.25
16. Joseph SKINDER 67 CANADA  1:01.87 + 0.66    24.22
17. Ben BROWNING 72 ENGLAND  1:02.30 + 0.83    23.62
18. James MCGRATH 66 AUSTRALIA  1:03.45    23.70
19. Will WATKINS 67 WALES  1:04.95 + 0.75    25.77
20. SHAWN BAOSHENG WU75 SINGAPORE  1:06.47    25.79
21. Ben HYETT 69 WALES  1:07.16 + 0.75    26.30
22. Noah BONEV 66 SCOTLAND  1:07.38    27.81
23. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND  1:07.62    27.05
24. Daniel WHITTAKER 69 WALES  1:07.72 + 0.77    24.54
25. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE  1:07.80 + 0.81    25.81
26. Liam SCHWEITZER 68 S.AFRICA  1:08.16 + 0.78    24.33
27. Gareth ABBOTT-HAIGH 88 WALES  1:08.27 + 0.86    27.28
28. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  1:09.47 + 0.82    27.49
29. Daniel MCARDLE 66 N.IRELAND  1:11.17    26.62
30. KUSHEN GOVINDEN 75 MAURITIUS  1:11.24    27.43
31. Keelan ROCKS 67 N.IRELAND  1:12.44    28.14
32. Juniper HARPER 74 SCOTLAND  1:12.71    28.38
33. John MCENTEE 66 N.IRELAND  1:17.26    29.14
34. LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS  1:19.33    29.06
35. GOPESH BHAWANEEDIN77 MAURITIUS  1:21.81    29.20
 RUPESH BHAWANEEDIN73 MAURITIUS DNC
 AMLESH DOSIEAH 81 MAURITIUS DNC
 MAGHANEIVEN NARRAINEN74 MAURITIUS DNC
 Asier LOPEZ VICENTE 67 ENGLAND DQ 20    
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50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Jack SADBERRY 21 ENGLAND    50.96    19.09
2. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA    53.46 + 0.74    19.57
3. Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA    53.71    19.38
4. Willem BASSON 19 S.AFRICA    55.86 + 0.72    22.71
5. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND    56.10 + 0.79    20.49
6. Daniel MILLER 25 AUSTRALIA    57.64 + 0.75    24.28
7. Nicholas HODGERS 24 AUSTRALIA    57.77    21.47
8. MING EN LUCAS CHEW 24 SINGAPORE    57.85 + 0.91    23.58
9. Ben CUSSELLE 22 ENGLAND    58.84 + 0.66    23.51
10. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA    59.15 + 0.82    22.86
11. Luke WATERFALL 20 ENGLAND    59.25 + 0.74    22.47
12. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA    59.35 + 0.79    22.99
13. David BUTLER 41 N.IRELAND    59.59 + 0.85    23.87
14. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND  1:00.05 + 0.75    24.82
15. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  1:00.25 + 0.75    24.74
16. Alex JACKSON 24 WALES  1:00.31 + 0.67    24.35
17. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA  1:01.04 + 0.75    21.02
18. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES  1:01.98    24.17
19. Jack DUNSE 19 CANADA  1:02.02    22.85
20. Matthew BROOKER 18 S.AFRICA  1:02.76 + 0.76    22.33
21. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE  1:02.90 + 0.86    24.70
22. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA  1:04.31 + 0.65    25.30
23. Colin CONWAY 26 CANADA  1:04.72 + 0.67    24.32
24. EUGENE ZHENG SHENG LIM32 SINGAPORE  1:04.87 + 0.88    24.46
25. Isaac THIBODEAU 18 CANADA  1:05.30 + 0.73    25.17
26. Nimuthu PERERA 25 Sri Lanka  1:06.39 + 0.63    26.22
27. Tashan DE SILVA 25 Sri Lanka  1:06.49    16.31
28. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND  1:07.14 + 0.82    25.03
29. Lewis MORGAN 18 WALES  1:09.65 + 0.81    27.77
30. Oba WAIYAKI 32 KENYA  1:11.09 + 0.77    26.76
31. Titus KARIUKI 26 KENYA  1:32.92    36.19
 Andrew BRIDGEWOOD 20 SCOTLAND DNF
 Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA DQ 20    
 Harris MCKINVEN 20 SCOTLAND DQ 34    

EVENT 109 Mixed National 200m Pool Team      
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National A  -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:54.25 + 0.65    27.66    41.21  1:24.77
2. National A-ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:55.40 + 0.70    27.08    46.46  1:12.45
3. National B -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:57.63 + 0.73    28.35    50.14  1:29.29
4. National A -CAN 020+ CANADA  2:03.76 + 0.72    28.68    46.34  1:33.08
5. National A -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  2:08.20    31.03    53.25  1:37.33
6. National A  -WAL 020+ WALES  2:08.49 + 0.72    29.06    53.06  1:10.80
7. National B -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  2:10.88 + 0.78    31.18    40.10  1:36.16
8. National B-CAN 020+ CANADA  2:11.63 + 0.65    28.49    47.55  1:09.40
9. National A -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  2:14.54 + 0.80    30.96    41.64  1:14.56
10. National A  -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  2:15.25 + 0.79    32.57    42.23  1:15.71
11. National B-SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  2:16.19 + 0.72    30.67    42.41  1:13.97
12. National B  -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  2:33.96 + 0.74    35.01    52.44  1:20.82
 National - SRI 020+ Sri Lanka DNC
 National B- AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA DNC
 National -KEN 020+ KENYA DNC
 National B -ENG 020+ ENGLAND DQ 1      
 National A -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA DQ 40    

EVENT 201 B FINAL OF EVENT 101 Female Dev 200m Obstacle           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA  2:28.18 + 0.75    35.31  1:13.93  1:51.46
2. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND  2:28.66    34.31  1:11.72  1:51.26
3. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND  2:42.36 + 0.63    36.93  1:18.10  2:00.77
4. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE  2:48.73 + 0.78    36.73  1:19.00  2:03.68
5. WAI KUAN MOIRA WOO 80 SINGAPORE  2:51.67 + 0.70    39.47  1:24.16  2:10.25
6. HANA DELJOOR 66 MAURITIUS  2:53.19    39.23  1:23.72  2:08.95
7. Kenley MASSEY 70 SCOTLAND  2:58.65    38.93  1:24.73  2:12.00
8. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND  3:03.66    41.09  1:27.30  2:16.14

EVENT 202 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Female Dev 200m Obstacle           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Reagan COPSEY 66 AUSTRALIA  2:18.67 + 0.77    32.42  1:07.69  1:42.85
2. Abi DAVIES 70 WALES  2:19.12 + 0.69    31.71  1:06.89  1:43.07
3. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  2:21.33 + 0.73    33.35  1:09.41  1:45.38
4. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA  2:23.49 + 0.73    33.53  1:09.93  1:47.08
5. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  2:26.39 + 0.73    32.72  1:09.46  1:48.13
6. Grace JAMES 66 WALES  2:27.18 + 0.76    33.96  1:11.11  1:49.06
7. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA  2:27.68 + 0.78    33.93  1:10.52  1:48.82
8. Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA  2:29.26 + 0.75    33.91  1:11.06  1:49.88

EVENT 203 B FINAL OF EVENT 102  Open/Male Dev 200m Obstacle       
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Ben HYETT 69 WALES  2:11.56 + 0.65    29.81  1:03.55  1:38.45
2. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  2:11.89 + 0.66    30.39  1:04.16  1:38.51
3. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA  2:14.61 + 0.63    29.88  1:04.01  1:39.43
4. JUN MING TAN 81 SINGAPORE  2:32.10 + 0.75    36.19  1:14.00  1:53.26
5. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE  2:37.73 + 0.67    35.22  1:14.18  1:55.32
6. Juniper HARPER 74 SCOTLAND  2:42.12 + 0.72    35.64  1:16.70  2:00.25
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 LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS DNC
 Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND DQ 10    

EVENT 204 FINAL OF EVENT 102  Open/Male Dev 200m Obstacle       
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND  2:02.94 + 0.59    28.48    59.55  1:31.17
2. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA  2:04.74 + 0.65    28.88  1:00.17  1:32.36
3. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA  2:06.84 + 0.64    28.12  1:00.01  1:33.24
4. Asier LOPEZ VICENTE 67 ENGLAND  2:06.92 + 0.64    29.33  1:01.71  1:35.19
5. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA  2:09.36 + 0.69    29.15  1:01.50  1:35.35
6. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA  2:11.43 + 0.73    30.01  1:03.00  1:37.13
7. Will WATKINS 67 WALES  2:11.66 + 0.68    29.82  1:03.78  1:37.99
8. Kaleb WILFORD 66 CANADA  2:14.58 + 0.59    30.88  1:05.09  1:40.38

EVENT 205 B FINAL OF EVENT 101 Female National 200m Obstacle      
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES  2:20.62    32.18  1:07.83  1:43.87
2. Samantha BURWELL 18 CANADA  2:24.29    32.94  1:09.25  1:46.56
3. Eve HICKMAN 20 WALES  2:25.77    32.12  1:08.32  1:46.97
4. Hannah MASTERTON 25 SCOTLAND  2:37.13    35.77  1:15.94  1:58.03
5. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  2:39.27    36.13  1:15.86  1:57.70
6. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  2:43.78    37.04  1:18.78  2:02.06
7. CRYSTAL ZEN YU LEE 23 SINGAPORE  2:57.25    38.39  1:22.83  2:09.86
8. HUI XUAN KELYN NEO 20 SINGAPORE  3:10.68 -  1:30.36 -

EVENT 206 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Female National 200m Obstacle      
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  2:09.36 + 0.76    30.05  1:02.99  1:36.07
2. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA  2:13.55 + 0.68    30.35  1:03.93  1:38.45
3. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA  2:13.99 + 0.66    31.53  1:06.36  1:41.07
4. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND  2:16.38 + 0.65    31.82  1:06.89  1:42.12
5. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND  2:17.66 + 0.66    31.17  1:05.26  1:40.26
6. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA  2:17.67 + 0.66    31.41  1:06.16  1:42.12
7. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  2:19.01 + 0.69    31.81  1:07.04  1:43.14
8. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA  2:19.72 + 0.80    32.45  1:08.06  1:44.21

EVENT 207 B FINAL OF EVENT 102 Open/Male National 200m Obstacle   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES  2:07.81 + 0.63    28.27  1:00.99  1:34.50
2. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  2:10.58 + 0.66    30.58  1:04.17  1:37.35
3. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA  2:12.24 + 0.67    29.38  1:01.96  1:36.75
4. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA  2:14.00 + 0.65    30.84  1:04.44  1:39.46
5. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND  2:14.32 + 0.73    30.10  1:03.78  1:39.17
6. EUGENE ZHENG SHENG LIM32 SINGAPORE  2:27.94 + 0.71    33.16  1:10.06  1:49.32
7. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE  2:46.16 + 0.75    37.37  1:20.95  2:04.81
 Cian OMONDI 26 KENYA DNC

EVENT 208 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Open/Male National 200m Obstacle   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES  1:58.36 + 0.69    27.15    57.20  1:27.99
2. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA  1:59.33 + 0.71    27.95    58.43  1:29.34
3. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA  2:00.16 + 0.67    27.31    57.87  1:28.92
4. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND  2:03.14 + 0.62    27.59    58.87  1:30.63
5. Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND  2:03.91 + 0.65    27.02    57.70  1:30.02
6. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND  2:05.46 + 0.74    28.41    59.78  1:32.58
7. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA  2:06.01 + 0.58    28.08    59.72  1:32.46
8. Oscar STARR-THOMAS 19 AUSTRALIA  2:08.22 + 0.70    28.03    59.57  1:33.69

EVENT 211 B FINAL OF EVENT 103 Female Dev 200m Obstacle Team      

EVENT 212 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Female Dev 200m Obstacle Team      
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development  -AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  2:00.91    29.89  1:00.39  1:30.91
2. Development -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  2:03.42    32.12  1:02.93  1:33.59
3. Development-WAL 050+ WALES  2:04.56    30.04  1:02.09  1:33.49
4. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  2:05.62    32.11  1:03.75  1:34.96
5. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  2:06.46    31.93  1:03.40  1:36.23
6. Development-SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  2:21.26    32.63  1:07.65  1:47.01
7. Development-SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  2:33.45    38.39 -  1:56.18
8. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  2:36.10    38.63  1:16.79  1:58.14

EVENT 213 B FINAL OF EVENT 104 Open/Male Dev 200m Obstacle Team   
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND 10:00.00 - - -

EVENT 214 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Open/Male Dev 200m Obstacle Team   
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:44.92 + 0.66    26.57    53.46  1:19.59
2. Development  -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:45.73 + 0.59    26.47    53.33  1:19.95
3. Development  -WAL 050+ WALES  1:48.90 + 0.65    28.04    55.73  1:23.27
4. Development-AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:49.31 + 0.64    27.31    54.87  1:22.48
5. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:52.01 + 0.63    27.69    55.77  1:24.04
6. Development -SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  2:00.05 + 0.70    32.94  1:02.33  1:31.21
7. Development-MAU 050+ MAURITIUS  2:00.84 + 0.76    30.38  1:01.71  1:30.02
8. Development  -SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  2:06.32 + 0.69    30.72  1:04.17  1:36.20
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EVENT 221 B FINAL OF EVENT 105 Female Dev 12.5m line Throw        
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
 S.LIM W.WOO 80 SINGAPORE DNF

EVENT 222 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Female Dev 12.5m line Throw        
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. M E.DICKERSON-WEEDY68 ENGLAND    14.86
2. K.Massey I.LAING 67 SCOTLAND    15.88
3. E.Masterton I.MULRINE 69 SCOTLAND    16.74
4. J.Harcus E.LANGENHOVEN68 S.AFRICA    19.11
5. X.Nagel R.JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA    30.83
6. B.Murchie M.CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA    31.86
7. S.MOK H.NEO 69 SINGAPORE    32.22
8. M.Zukowska C.FOWLER 66 CANADA    35.79

EVENT 223 B FINAL OF EVENT 106 Open/Male Dev 12.5m line Throw     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. E.Padbury C.LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND    15.22
2. D.Whittaker B.EWINGTON69 WALES    17.50
3. W.Watkins G.ABBOTT-HAI67 WALES    21.58
4. M.Tuckey C.ZAHN 67 AUSTRALIA    26.79
 J.TAN S.WU 75 SINGAPORE DNF
 B.TAN J.LIM 70 SINGAPORE DNF

EVENT 224 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Open/Male Dev 12.5m line Throw     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. L.Schweitzer G. MOOLMA 67 S.AFRICA    11.27
2. J.Harper N.BONEV 66 SCOTLAND    14.71
3. B.Browning A.LOPEZ VIC 67 ENGLAND    15.88
4. C.Smith J.SKINDER 67 CANADA    24.00
5. K.GOVINDEN R.BHAWANEED73 MAURITIUS    26.33
6. F.Postlethwaite H.RUSE 70 ENGLAND    27.12
 J.Brennan B.LOVE 66 AUSTRALIA DNF
 R.BHAWANEEDIN G.BHAWAN73 MAURITIUS DNF

EVENT 225 B FINAL OF EVENT 105 Female National 12.5m line Throw   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. A.Lopez H.WATSON 25 ENGLAND    13.73
2. A.Comline S.MARSHALL 25 ENGLAND    18.92
3. S.Burwell G.GIBBONS-RE25 CANADA    21.20

EVENT 226 FINAL OF EVENT 105 Female National 12.5m line Throw   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. C.Rodgers Z.QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND    14.87
2. P.Holt J.HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA    14.89
3. M.Jones J.OATES 18 AUSTRALIA    17.68
4. S.Rajapaksa TBC 25 Sri Lanka    21.38
5. K.Begley K.DU TOIT 17 S.AFRICA    41.56
6. H.WEE H.NEO 20 SINGAPORE    42.87
 A.Kerr S.CARPENTER 21 SCOTLAND DNF
 C.LEE H.TING 23 SINGAPORE DNF

EVENT 227 B FINAL OF EVENT 106 Open/Male National 12.5m line Throw
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. S.Tweeddale A.BRIDGEWO20 SCOTLAND    12.02
2. J.Sadberry L.WATERFALL20 ENGLAND    12.72
3. A. Bomman A.PIETERSE 19 S.AFRICA    23.45
4. V.Lalancette M.BERNIER 19 CANADA    23.90
5. E.LIM E.YONG 31 SINGAPORE    26.78
6. N.Hodgers H. CORREY 19 AUSTRALIA    39.20

EVENT 228 FINAL OF EVENT 106 Open/Male National 12.5m line Throw
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. H.De'Silva TBC 25 Sri Lanka    10.00
2. T.Leggett D.LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND    11.24
3. J.Younger H.MCKINVEN 20 SCOTLAND    12.56
4. T.De Silva N.PERERA 25 Sri Lanka    22.23
5. P.Marr D.BUTLER 18 N.IRELAND    25.44
6. I.Thibodeau J.DUNSE 18 CANADA    33.14
7. C.Omondi O.WAIYAKI 26 KENYA    41.44
8. M.Brooker W.BASSON 18 S.AFRICA    43.11

EVENT 231 B FINAL OF EVENT 107 Female Dev 100m Manikin Tow        
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Zoe STEYN 66 S.AFRICA  1:10.50 + 0.74    27.87
2. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA  1:11.72    28.69
3. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  1:15.57 + 0.97    28.68
4. Abbie OÂ€™MALLEY 69 SCOTLAND  1:17.21    32.45
5. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE  1:21.57    28.96
6. Anna MCCOMISH 68 N.IRELAND  1:24.45 + 0.75    16.53
7. Kenley MASSEY 70 SCOTLAND  1:26.88    33.45
8. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND  1:27.28 + 0.88    30.90
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EVENT 232 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Female Dev 100m Manikin Tow        
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND  1:05.93 + 0.74    26.93
2. Stephanie STANIFORTH 68 AUSTRALIA  1:05.97 + 0.65    27.02
3. Caitlyn FOWLER 68 CANADA  1:07.71    27.54
4. Kirsten DALY 69 WALES  1:07.76    27.59
5. Laylah STAMP 68 WALES  1:07.83 + 0.85    27.49
6. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  1:08.52 + 0.77    26.74
7. Martyna ZUKOWSKA 66 CANADA  1:08.83 + 0.70    28.96
8. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  1:09.36 + 0.79    26.66

EVENT 233 B FINAL OF EVENT 108 Open/Male Dev 100m Manikin Tow     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Ezekiel PADBURY 67 SCOTLAND    59.04 + 0.85    25.00
2. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA  1:01.57 + 0.75    24.67
3. SHAWN BAOSHENG WU75 SINGAPORE  1:04.19 + 0.94    25.83
4. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND  1:06.84 + 0.76    28.05
5. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  1:07.83 + 0.72    28.47
6. Will WATKINS 67 WALES  1:08.58 + 0.70    15.33
7. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE  1:09.71 + 0.82    26.75
8. Noah BONEV 66 SCOTLAND  1:11.85 + 0.64    28.54

EVENT 234 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Open/Male Dev 100m Manikin Tow     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Freddie POSTLETHWAITE70 ENGLAND    55.77    21.53
2. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA    58.30    22.83
3. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA    58.62    23.43
4. Ben EWINGTON 71 WALES    59.97    24.29
5. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA  1:02.56    23.86
6. Oliver JOHNSON 67 CANADA  1:03.69    22.48
 Gian MOOLMAN 67 S.AFRICA DNF
 Edward GRAY 72 ENGLAND DQ 32    

EVENT 235 B FINAL OF EVENT 107 Female National 100m Manikin Tow   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Emily EZARD 23 WALES  1:05.11 + 0.82    25.87
2. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  1:09.11    27.97
3. Abigail KERR 21 SCOTLAND  1:11.17 + 0.89    28.75
4. Chloe CHEN 20 CANADA  1:11.21    28.86
5. HUI XUAN KELYN NEO 20 SINGAPORE  1:11.68 + 0.83    28.51
6. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  1:13.08    29.76
7. CRYSTAL ZEN YU LEE 23 SINGAPORE  1:13.20 + 0.89    27.96
8. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  1:15.97    30.12

EVENT 236 FINAL OF EVENT 107 Female National 100m Manikin Tow   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA  1:02.31 + 0.72    25.15
2. Heather WATSON 19 ENGLAND  1:03.20 + 0.77    25.61
3. Sally MARSHALL 29 ENGLAND  1:03.55 + 0.76    26.00
4. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  1:04.89 + 0.80    26.10
5. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  1:05.28 + 0.84    24.82
6. Kendra DU TOIT 22 S.AFRICA  1:06.55 + 0.67    25.36
7. Paige HOLT 20 AUSTRALIA  1:06.79 + 0.69    25.90
8. Emily PARKER 22 WALES  1:06.99 + 0.80    27.01

EVENT 237 B FINAL OF EVENT 108 Open/Male National 100m Manikin Tow
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. David BUTLER 41 N.IRELAND    59.24 + 0.88    23.93
2. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  1:00.59 + 0.75    25.84
3. Alex JACKSON 24 WALES  1:00.80 + 0.66    24.69
4. Jack DUNSE 19 CANADA  1:01.23 + 0.69    24.30
5. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES  1:01.71 + 0.71    24.08
6. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND  1:04.46 + 0.82    23.53
7. Nimuthu PERERA 25 Sri Lanka  1:06.45 + 0.73    26.17
8. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE  1:06.57 + 0.87    25.02

EVENT 238 FINAL OF EVENT 108 Open/Male National 100m Manikin Tow
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA    51.79 + 0.75    20.04
2. Jack SADBERRY 21 ENGLAND    51.86 + 0.72    18.77
3. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND    52.60 + 0.77    20.07
4. Willem BASSON 19 S.AFRICA    53.68 + 0.68    21.14
5. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA    54.16 + 0.80    21.84
6. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA    58.41 + 0.80    23.20
7. Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA  1:00.91 + 0.77    19.95
8. MING EN LUCAS CHEW 24 SINGAPORE  1:02.63 + 0.88    24.03

EVENT 245 B FINAL OF EVENT 109 Mixed National Pool LIfesaver Team 

EVENT 246 FINAL OF EVENT 109 Mixed National Pool LIfesaver Team 
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Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National A-ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:52.25 + 0.69    27.06    45.51 -
2. National A  -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:52.89 + 0.64    26.90    40.18  1:19.59
3. National A  -WAL 020+ WALES  2:03.99 + 0.70    27.86    40.98  1:10.57
4. National A -CAN 020+ CANADA  2:07.40 + 0.74    28.41    41.08  1:36.86
5. National B -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  2:08.65 + 0.62    27.99    55.16  1:10.77
6. National A -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  2:09.92 + 0.72    32.00    54.18  1:38.84
7. National A -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  2:15.42    30.44    44.68  1:35.72

EVENT 301 Female 100m Manikin Carry          
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA  1:00.51 -
2. Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA  1:00.59 + 0.62 -
3. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA  1:00.66 -
4. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  1:01.80 + 0.74 -
5. Rone JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA  1:02.44 + 0.81 -
6. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  1:03.36 + 0.82 -
7. Isla LAWSON 66 ENGLAND  1:04.09 -
8. Eloise DICKERSON-WEEDY73 ENGLAND  1:04.22 -
9. Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA  1:04.27 + 0.87 -
10. Reagan COPSEY 66 AUSTRALIA  1:05.56 + 0.81 -
11. Stephanie STANIFORTH 68 AUSTRALIA  1:05.86 -
12. Laylah STAMP 68 WALES  1:06.77 + 0.84 -
13. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND  1:07.09 -
14. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA  1:07.22 + 0.86 -
15. Zoe STEYN 66 S.AFRICA  1:07.46 + 0.75 -
16. Caitlyn FOWLER 68 CANADA  1:07.55 + 0.80 -
17. Martyna ZUKOWSKA 66 CANADA  1:07.80 + 0.70 -
18. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND  1:07.85 + 0.76 -
19. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  1:08.16 + 0.94 -
20. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA  1:08.17 + 0.74 -
21. Kirsten DALY 69 WALES  1:08.75 + 0.77 -
22. WAI KUAN MOIRA WOO 80 SINGAPORE  1:12.87 + 0.74 -
23. Abbie OÂ€™MALLEY 69 SCOTLAND  1:13.84 + 0.82 -
24. Mia MOLLOY 67 N.IRELAND  1:17.38 -
25. Emily MASTERTON 73 SCOTLAND  1:18.72 + 0.93 -
26. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  1:19.81 -
27. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND  1:21.50 -
28. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND  1:21.54 + 0.54 -
 Anna MCCOMISH 68 N.IRELAND DNC
 Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA DNC

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA    53.81 + 0.69 -
2. Heather WATSON 19 ENGLAND    57.27 -
3. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA    57.62 + 0.72 -
4. Kendra DU TOIT 22 S.AFRICA    57.72 + 0.78 -
5. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA    58.02 + 0.81 -
6. Madison JONES 18 AUSTRALIA    59.12 + 0.87 -
7. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND    59.31 + 0.75 -
8. Jessica OATES 23 AUSTRALIA    59.36 + 0.84 -
9. Sally MARSHALL 29 ENGLAND  1:00.14 + 0.77 -
10. HIU YING BERNICE TING23 SINGAPORE  1:00.34 + 0.86 -
11. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  1:00.54 + 0.78 -
12. Paige HOLT 20 AUSTRALIA  1:01.50 + 0.70 -
13. Kendra BEGLEY 17 S.AFRICA  1:02.44 + 0.82 -
14. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA  1:04.31 + 0.83 -
15. Anna-Marie SKINDER 19 CANADA  1:04.61 -
16. Emily PARKER 22 WALES  1:04.68 + 0.83 -
17. Emily EZARD 23 WALES  1:05.64 + 0.79 -
18. CRYSTAL ZEN YU LEE 23 SINGAPORE  1:06.46 + 0.92 -
19. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  1:07.17 -
20. Abigail KERR 21 SCOTLAND  1:09.68 + 0.92 -
21. Beth CAMPBELL 17 N.IRELAND  1:09.77 + 0.74 -
22. Ciara RODGERS 18 N.IRELAND  1:13.11 -
23. Rebecca STEWART 27 SCOTLAND  1:16.22 + 0.82 -
24. Isindi VITHULYA 25 Sri Lanka  1:16.56 + 0.61 -
25. Catherine DOYLE 17 N.IRELAND  1:17.35 -
26. Iona HALFORD 31 SCOTLAND  1:18.84 + 0.74 -
27. Kalashi RANABAHU 25 Sri Lanka  1:21.41    31.28
 Connie MILLAR 18 WALES DNC

EVENT 302 Open/Male 100m Manikin Carry       
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Freddie POSTLETHWAITE70 ENGLAND    50.20 + 0.74 -
2. Oliver JOHNSON 67 CANADA    51.09 + 0.60 -
3. Gian MOOLMAN 67 S.AFRICA    51.52 + 0.76 -
4. Edward GRAY 72 ENGLAND    51.66 + 0.73 -
5. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA    51.70 + 0.77 -
6. Mathew PINCENTE 68 S.AFRICA    51.74 + 0.71 -
7. Ben EWINGTON 71 WALES    52.16 + 0.76 -
8. Ben BROWNING 72 ENGLAND    52.39 + 0.79 -
9. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA    53.25 + 0.61 -
10. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA    53.46 + 0.75 -
11. Mitchell TUCKEY 67 AUSTRALIA    53.83 -
12. Corbin ZAHN 73 AUSTRALIA    54.87 + 0.79 -
13. James MCGRATH 66 AUSTRALIA    55.08 + 0.84 -
14. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA    55.16 + 0.67 -
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15. Liam SCHWEITZER 68 S.AFRICA    56.03 + 0.80 -
16. Daniel WHITTAKER 69 WALES    58.03 + 0.75 -
17. JUN WEI VERNON LIM 70 SINGAPORE  1:00.63 -
18. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND  1:01.94 + 0.81 -
19. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND  1:02.23 + 0.70 -
20. SHAWN BAOSHENG WU75 SINGAPORE  1:02.84 + 0.85 -
21. Ezekiel PADBURY 67 SCOTLAND  1:03.38 + 0.97 -
22. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE  1:04.21 + 0.66 -
23. Daniel MCARDLE 66 N.IRELAND  1:04.23 + 0.82 -
24. KUSHEN GOVINDEN 75 MAURITIUS  1:04.73 + 0.78 -
25. LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS  1:05.02 + 0.75 -
26. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  1:05.99 + 0.71 -
27. Keelan ROCKS 67 N.IRELAND  1:06.22 + 0.74 -
28. Gareth ABBOTT-HAIGH 88 WALES  1:13.52 + 0.78 -
29. GOPESH BHAWANEEDIN77 MAURITIUS  1:17.01 + 0.78 -
30. John MCENTEE 66 N.IRELAND  1:21.55 -
31. MAGHANEIVEN NARRAINEN74 MAURITIUS  1:25.04 + 0.73 -
32. RUPESH BHAWANEEDIN73 MAURITIUS  1:30.43 + 0.76 -
 AMLESH DOSIEAH 81 MAURITIUS DNC
 Will WATKINS 67 WALES DNC

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA    46.15 + 0.77 -
2. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA    46.79 + 0.71 -
3. Jack SADBERRY 21 ENGLAND    47.04 + 0.69 -
4. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA    48.49 + 0.74 -
5. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA    49.39 + 0.75 -
6. Luke WATERFALL 20 ENGLAND    49.61 + 0.70 -
7. Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND    49.96 + 0.75 -
8. Willem BASSON 19 S.AFRICA    50.11 + 0.75 -
9. Daniel MILLER 25 AUSTRALIA    50.20 + 0.77 -
10. Oscar STARR-THOMAS 19 AUSTRALIA    50.24 + 0.78 -
11. Matthew BROOKER 18 S.AFRICA    50.79 + 0.76 -
12. Nicholas HODGERS 24 AUSTRALIA    51.33 + 0.74 -
13. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA    51.37 + 0.77 -
14. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES    52.43 + 0.76 -
15. MING EN LUCAS CHEW 24 SINGAPORE    53.12 + 0.84 -
16. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND    55.23 + 0.76 -
17. Chris PAVITHRA 25 Sri Lanka    55.60 + 0.61 -
18. Ben CUSSELLE 22 ENGLAND    55.91 + 0.64 -
19. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND    56.83 + 0.80 -
20. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND    56.99 + 0.77 -
21. Jack DUNSE 19 CANADA    57.37 + 0.68 -
22. Alex JACKSON 24 WALES    57.58 + 0.65 -
23. Colin CONWAY 26 CANADA    58.09 + 0.72 -
24. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE    59.71 + 0.82 -
25. David BUTLER 41 N.IRELAND  1:00.02 + 0.86 -
26. Harris MCKINVEN 20 SCOTLAND  1:01.58 + 0.73 -
27. Oba WAIYAKI 32 KENYA  1:01.86 + 0.57 -
28. Steven TWEEDDALE 30 SCOTLAND  1:05.71 + 0.82 -
29. Meedum MENDIS 25 Sri Lanka  1:08.03 + 0.71 -

EVENT 303 Female 50m Manikin Carry           
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA    38.75 + 0.72
2. Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA    39.38 + 0.71
3. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA    39.69 + 0.77
4. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA    39.75
5. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA    40.18 + 0.66
6. Emily GOODWIN 79 ENGLAND    40.25
7. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA    40.33
8. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND    40.61 + 0.73
9. Grace JAMES 66 WALES    40.73 + 0.75
10. Isla LAWSON 66 ENGLAND    41.08
11. Danica FISHER 68 CANADA    41.17 + 0.49
12. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND    41.62 + 0.70
13. Stephanie STANIFORTH 68 AUSTRALIA    41.75 + 0.70
14. Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA    41.97 + 0.77
15. WAI KUAN MOIRA WOO 80 SINGAPORE    42.14
16. Reagan COPSEY 66 AUSTRALIA    42.49 + 0.77
17. Abi DAVIES 70 WALES    42.89 + 0.68
18. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA    43.09 + 0.71
19. Rone JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA    43.19 + 0.71
20. Alaw DAVIES 72 WALES    43.43 + 0.66
21. Martyna ZUKOWSKA 66 CANADA    43.66 + 0.68
22. Zoe STEYN 66 S.AFRICA    44.90
23. Eloise DICKERSON-WEEDY73 ENGLAND    45.07
24. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND    45.20 + 0.76
25. Iona MULRINE 69 SCOTLAND    48.41
26. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE    48.75 + 0.79
27. Kenley MASSEY 70 SCOTLAND    50.16 + 0.80
28. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND    50.60 + 0.69
29. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND    50.74
30. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND    50.94
31. Mia MOLLOY 67 N.IRELAND    54.24 + 0.99
 Laylah STAMP 68 WALES DNC
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50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA    34.91 + 0.73
2. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA    36.59 + 0.62
3. Abby COMLINE 22 ENGLAND    36.80 + 0.68
4. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND    36.93 + 0.54
4. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND    36.93 + 0.67
6. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA    37.38 + 0.65
7. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES    37.45 + 0.67
8. Connie MILLAR 18 WALES    37.56
9. Kendra DU TOIT 22 S.AFRICA    37.76 + 0.52
10. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA    37.78 + 0.68
11. Kendra BEGLEY 17 S.AFRICA    39.15 + 0.69
12. Madison JONES 18 AUSTRALIA    39.18 + 0.76
13. Paige HOLT 20 AUSTRALIA    39.47 + 0.68
14. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND    39.62 + 0.71
15. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA    39.97 + 0.72
16. Jessica OATES 23 AUSTRALIA    40.22 + 0.73
17. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA    40.36 + 0.75
17. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND    40.36
19. Emily EZARD 23 WALES    40.45 + 0.63
20. Nicola HARCUS 19 S.AFRICA    40.81
21. HIU YING BERNICE TING23 SINGAPORE    41.41 + 0.68
22. Chloe CHEN 20 CANADA    41.51
23. Eve HICKMAN 20 WALES    41.94 + 0.70
24. Samantha BURWELL 18 CANADA    42.02
25. Hannah MASTERTON 25 SCOTLAND    42.49
26. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND    43.28
27. HONG HUI WEE 25 SINGAPORE    44.16 + 0.75
28. Abigail KERR 21 SCOTLAND    44.57 + 0.79
29. Beth CAMPBELL 17 N.IRELAND    45.32 + 0.84
30. Sandali SUMATHIPALA 25 Sri Lanka    46.87 + 0.60
31. Catherine DOYLE 17 N.IRELAND    47.12
32. Vinuki PERERA 25 Sri Lanka    49.12 + 0.60
33. Victoria OKUMU 21 KENYA    54.86 + 0.70

EVENT 304 Open/Male 50m Manikin Carry        
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Corbin ZAHN 73 AUSTRALIA    30.43
2. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA    31.52
3. Ben BROWNING 72 ENGLAND    32.36
4. Oliver JOHNSON 67 CANADA    32.48
5. Mathew PINCENTE 68 S.AFRICA    32.87
6. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA    33.19
7. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND    33.25
8. Asier LOPEZ VICENTE 67 ENGLAND    33.41
9. Edward GRAY 72 ENGLAND    33.46
10. Will WATKINS 67 WALES    33.61
11. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA    33.87
12. Liam SCHWEITZER 68 S.AFRICA    33.99
13. Ben HYETT 69 WALES    34.60
14. James MCGRATH 66 AUSTRALIA    34.75
14. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA    34.75
16. Ben EWINGTON 71 WALES    34.92
17. Joseph SKINDER 67 CANADA    35.22
18. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA    35.87
19. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA    35.89
20. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND    35.97
21. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND    36.06
22. KUSHEN GOVINDEN 75 MAURITIUS    36.15
23. Kaleb WILFORD 66 CANADA    37.16
24. JUN WEI VERNON LIM 70 SINGAPORE    37.59
25. Gareth ABBOTT-HAIGH 88 WALES    39.06
26. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND    39.47
27. Ezekiel PADBURY 67 SCOTLAND    39.93
28. Keelan ROCKS 67 N.IRELAND    40.15
29. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE    40.87
30. LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS    41.15
31. Daniel MCARDLE 66 N.IRELAND    43.08
32. Juniper HARPER 74 SCOTLAND    43.56
33. RUPESH BHAWANEEDIN73 MAURITIUS    44.54
34. AMLESH DOSIEAH 81 MAURITIUS    44.95
35. GOPESH BHAWANEEDIN77 MAURITIUS    46.39
36. John MCENTEE 66 N.IRELAND    48.63
37. MAGHANEIVEN NARRAINEN74 MAURITIUS    51.90
38. DHIRAZ DOSIEAH 62 MAURITIUS  1:23.58
 Mitchell TUCKEY 67 AUSTRALIA DNC

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND    29.29
2. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA    29.64
3. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA    29.67
4. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA    29.94
5. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND    30.09
6. Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND    30.47
7. Ben CUSSELLE 22 ENGLAND    30.60
8. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA    30.71
9. Nicholas HODGERS 24 AUSTRALIA    30.76
10. Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA    30.84
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11. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES    31.74
12. Luke WATERFALL 20 ENGLAND    31.82
13. Chris PAVITHRA 25 Sri Lanka    32.24
14. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES    32.69
15. Daniel MILLER 25 AUSTRALIA    32.73
16. Oscar STARR-THOMAS 19 AUSTRALIA    33.26
17. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND    33.57
18. Ioan JAMES 18 WALES    33.90
19. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA    34.05
20. EDDIE HOCK LIN YONG 31 SINGAPORE    34.17
21. Isaac THIBODEAU 18 CANADA    34.71
22. Willem BASSON 19 S.AFRICA    34.99
23. Nimuthu PERERA 25 Sri Lanka    35.10
24. Jack DUNSE 19 CANADA    35.56
25. EUGENE ZHENG SHENG LIM32 SINGAPORE    35.93
26. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND    36.49
27. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA    37.79
28. Andrew BRIDGEWOOD 20 SCOTLAND    38.92
29. David BUTLER 41 N.IRELAND    39.04
30. Haniel KUDWOLI 19 KENYA    40.23
31. Colin CONWAY 26 CANADA    40.32
32. Harris MCKINVEN 20 SCOTLAND    41.20
33. Cian OMONDI 26 KENYA    41.64
34. Jack YOUNGER 20 SCOTLAND    41.83
35. Lucas JUMA 28 KENYA    50.29
36. Jesse OKUMU 21 KENYA    51.28
 Oba WAIYAKI 32 KENYA DQ 10    

EVENT 305 Female 100m Manikin CarryTeam      
050+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. Development  -AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:33.67
2. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:36.86
3. Development -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:37.90
4. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:38.31
5. Development-WAL 050+ WALES  1:39.28
6. Development-SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  2:00.15
7. Development-SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  2:01.75
8. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  2:02.64

020+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. National -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:27.64
2. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:27.76
3. National   -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:33.99
4. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:36.85
5. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:38.55
6. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:41.03
7. National -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  1:46.39
 National -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND DQ 40    
 National- SRI 020+ Sri Lanka DQ 42    

EVENT 306 Open/Male 100m Manikin Carry Team  
050+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:13.52
2. Development-AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:17.75
3. Development  -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:18.96
4. Development  -WAL 050+ WALES  1:20.48
5. Development -SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  1:32.13
6. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  1:32.93
7. Development  -SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  1:35.19
8. Development-MAU 050+ MAURITIUS  1:37.70
 Development -CAN 050+ CANADA DQ 42    

020+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. National  -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:11.49
2. National-RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:11.53
3. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:14.98
4. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:17.20
5. National - SRI 020+ Sri Lanka  1:18.55
6. National -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  1:20.70
7. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:20.93
8. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:26.33
9. National -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  1:30.81
 National -KEN 020+ KENYA DNC

EVENT 307 Female 200m Superlifesaver         
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  2:41.40    31.98  1:16.25  1:58.00
2. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  2:43.33 + 0.71    31.86  1:21.51  1:57.88
3. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA  2:44.11 + 0.68    31.88  1:19.04  1:59.37
4. Laylah STAMP 68 WALES  2:46.89 + 0.79    32.46  1:22.17  2:03.29
5. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA  2:47.47 + 0.65    31.93  1:23.31  2:03.74
6. Caitlyn FOWLER 68 CANADA  2:48.66 + 0.71    33.19  1:25.26  2:05.19
7. Emily GOODWIN 79 ENGLAND  2:48.83 + 0.74    33.47  1:24.31  2:03.99
8. Grace JAMES 66 WALES  2:51.53 + 0.63    32.06  1:22.71  2:05.34
9. Rone JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA  2:51.98 + 0.64    35.46  1:27.19  2:06.09
10. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND  2:52.29 + 0.73    32.74  1:23.86  2:06.72
11. Reagan COPSEY 66 AUSTRALIA  2:55.65 + 0.78    32.08  1:22.42  2:05.81
12. Alaw DAVIES 72 WALES  2:56.18 + 0.68    32.94  1:22.75  2:08.09
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13. Abi DAVIES 70 WALES  2:59.12 + 0.69    30.63  1:19.25  2:08.29
14. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA  3:00.34 + 0.77    32.88  1:26.84  2:10.39
15. Zoe STEYN 66 S.AFRICA  3:00.89 + 0.71    34.48  1:25.31  2:10.12
16. Danica FISHER 68 CANADA  3:04.04    33.22  1:26.55  2:13.34
17. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  3:20.27 + 0.77    38.28  1:39.76  2:26.12
18. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  3:33.75 + 0.85    38.71  1:43.93  2:36.59
19. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND  3:34.51 + 0.86    23.87  1:45.97  2:39.79
20. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND  3:35.72    39.95  1:47.78  2:39.52
21. Abbie OÂ€™MALLEY 69 SCOTLAND  3:35.94    41.65  1:41.63  1:42.21
22. SI JIN LIM 82 SINGAPORE  3:39.81    41.28  1:52.43  2:40.31
 Mia MOLLOY 67 N.IRELAND DNC
 Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA DNC
 Kirsten DALY 69 WALES DNC
 Iona MULRINE 69 SCOTLAND DQ 19    
 Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA DQ 19    
 HANA DELJOOR 66 MAURITIUS DQ 21    

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  2:27.73 + 0.73    29.20  1:09.87  1:47.77
2. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND  2:30.29 + 0.68    31.24  1:15.61  1:49.26
3. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND  2:31.60 + 0.67    30.30  1:14.35  1:50.33
4. Abby COMLINE 22 ENGLAND  2:33.85 + 0.71    29.51  1:13.59  1:51.41
5. Sally MARSHALL 29 ENGLAND  2:35.35 + 0.80    32.57  1:20.81  1:54.53
6. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  2:37.44 + 0.72    31.04  1:15.95  1:54.90
7. Jessica OATES 23 AUSTRALIA  2:38.47 + 0.75    33.17  1:20.17  1:58.72
8. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA  2:40.16 + 0.54    30.27  1:13.50  1:51.70
9. Paige HOLT 20 AUSTRALIA  2:40.97 + 0.68    31.19  1:16.85  1:57.03
10. Nicola HARCUS 19 S.AFRICA  2:41.94 + 0.79    31.29  1:16.21  1:57.55
11. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA  2:42.82 + 0.60    31.22  1:20.03  1:58.63
12. Kendra DU TOIT 22 S.AFRICA  2:42.99 + 0.63    31.54  1:18.37  1:59.71
13. Chloe CHEN 20 CANADA  2:44.53 + 0.70    31.39  1:20.18  2:00.11
14. Samantha BURWELL 18 CANADA  2:45.10 + 0.73    30.96  1:19.75  1:59.02
15. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES  2:45.27 + 0.68    30.10  1:16.99  1:58.34
16. Madison JONES 18 AUSTRALIA  2:45.38 + 0.80    30.05  1:15.23  1:59.10
17. Emily PARKER 22 WALES  2:47.32 + 0.80    33.71  1:25.65  2:04.99
18. Emily EZARD 23 WALES  2:48.81 + 0.65    30.74  1:19.21  1:59.40
19. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA  2:49.29 + 0.64    29.64  1:14.36  1:56.67
20. Kendra BEGLEY 17 S.AFRICA  2:50.86    33.85  1:21.35  2:04.71
21. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  3:02.35 + 0.70    35.71  1:26.77  2:11.52
22. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  3:02.44 + 0.81    36.14  1:29.88  1:30.77
23. Ciara RODGERS 18 N.IRELAND  3:03.63    38.14  1:31.08  2:13.82
24. Eve HICKMAN 20 WALES  3:07.12    30.39  1:22.03  2:08.29
25. HONG HUI WEE 25 SINGAPORE  3:11.73 + 0.59    36.43  1:30.62  2:20.56
26. Catherine DOYLE 17 N.IRELAND  3:22.95 + 0.80    38.36  1:35.59  2:32.85
27. Iona HALFORD 31 SCOTLAND  3:26.18 + 0.69    37.35  1:36.09  2:24.63
28. Kalashi RANABAHU 25 Sri Lanka  3:26.84 + 0.62    36.83  1:41.98  1:58.84
29. Sandali SUMATHIPALA 25 Sri Lanka  3:33.14 + 0.80    37.85  1:40.24  2:09.71
 Heather WATSON 19 ENGLAND DNC
 Beth CAMPBELL 17 N.IRELAND DQ 17    
 HUI XUAN KELYN NEO 20 SINGAPORE DQ 19    

EVENT 308 Open/Male 200m Superlifesaver      
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA  2:20.53 + 0.72    28.80  1:07.11  1:42.28
2. Asier LOPEZ VICENTE 67 ENGLAND  2:20.66 + 0.64    27.94  1:07.86  1:42.44
3. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA  2:20.98 + 0.70    29.23  1:09.09  1:44.25
4. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA  2:23.80 + 0.57    28.02  1:11.17  1:44.85
5. Corbin ZAHN 73 AUSTRALIA  2:24.56 + 0.63    27.72  1:05.56  1:42.96
6. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND  2:25.78 + 0.61    28.32  1:08.89  1:45.32
7. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA  2:26.18 + 0.64    28.12  1:10.45  1:44.72
8. Freddie POSTLETHWAITE70 ENGLAND  2:26.49 + 0.68    28.89  1:11.71  1:47.03
9. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA  2:28.06 + 0.64    30.06  1:10.54  1:46.85
10. Joseph SKINDER 67 CANADA  2:31.08 + 0.64    29.79  1:13.86  1:50.98
11. James MCGRATH 66 AUSTRALIA  2:34.70    30.42  1:14.11  1:51.52
12. Daniel WHITTAKER 69 WALES  2:35.25 + 0.75    28.91  1:12.09  1:52.80
13. Ben HYETT 69 WALES  2:39.84    30.77  1:15.95  1:57.88
14. Noah BONEV 66 SCOTLAND  2:42.78    29.89  1:17.21  1:58.56
15. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  2:44.32 + 0.68    29.96  1:18.38  2:00.49
16. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND  2:44.40 + 0.75    31.24  1:19.03  1:58.68
17. JUN MING TAN 81 SINGAPORE  2:46.01 + 0.76    31.80  1:22.85  2:00.37
18. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND  2:46.93    31.37  1:18.86  2:00.05
19. LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS  3:02.10 + 0.65    33.50  1:21.79  2:09.94
20. Keelan ROCKS 67 N.IRELAND  3:06.03 + 0.83    32.09  1:22.38  1:14.68
21. SHAWN BAOSHENG WU75 SINGAPORE  3:08.26 + 0.74    32.73  1:33.59  2:24.63
22. John MCENTEE 66 N.IRELAND  3:17.05 + 0.70    34.63  1:32.98  2:27.59
23. Daniel MCARDLE 66 N.IRELAND  3:18.43 + 0.83    35.08  1:32.03  2:25.21
24. GOPESH BHAWANEEDIN77 MAURITIUS  3:24.58 + 0.79    16.56  1:32.92  2:28.76
25. RUPESH BHAWANEEDIN73 MAURITIUS  3:47.13 + 0.78    37.01  1:44.53  2:43.87
26. MAGHANEIVEN NARRAINEN74 MAURITIUS  3:48.05    37.60  1:43.63  2:44.85
 Liam SCHWEITZER 68 S.AFRICA DNC
 Mitchell TUCKEY 67 AUSTRALIA DNC
 Will WATKINS 67 WALES DQ 19    
 Gian MOOLMAN 67 S.AFRICA DQ 19    
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50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA  2:15.39 + 0.72    27.08  1:03.92  1:39.87
2. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND  2:16.32 + 0.78    27.64  1:03.52  1:37.24
3. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND  2:16.91 + 0.64    26.78  1:03.43  1:38.67
4. Daniel MILLER 25 AUSTRALIA  2:18.32 + 0.66    28.53  1:07.89  1:38.82
5. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA  2:20.29 + 0.65    28.74  1:06.77  1:43.15
6. Matthew BROOKER 18 S.AFRICA  2:20.61 + 0.67    28.40  1:07.08  1:42.89
7. Jack SADBERRY 21 ENGLAND  2:21.51 + 0.65    26.79  1:05.97  1:41.50
8. Willem BASSON 19 S.AFRICA  2:23.28 + 0.62    27.74  1:07.68  1:42.67
9. Lewis MORGAN 18 WALES  2:23.30 + 0.72    28.28  1:08.50  1:44.29
10. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA  2:26.88 + 0.62    28.08  1:07.21  1:46.75
11. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  2:27.01    28.32  1:12.22  1:41.68
12. Luke WATERFALL 20 ENGLAND  2:29.02 + 0.63    28.43  1:07.48  1:42.95
13. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA  2:29.72 + 0.64    29.33  1:14.86  1:50.69
14. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA  2:31.64 + 0.72    28.48  1:12.32  1:48.99
15. Isaac THIBODEAU 18 CANADA  2:37.44 + 0.68    29.85  1:16.83  1:52.96
16. MING EN LUCAS CHEW 24 SINGAPORE  2:37.64    33.62  1:20.91  1:58.72
17. Alex JACKSON 24 WALES  2:38.68 + 0.65    31.81  1:19.20  1:58.01
18. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA  2:43.94 + 0.73    28.28  1:12.15  1:55.93
19. Jack DUNSE 19 CANADA  2:44.77 + 0.64    17.03  1:20.62  2:02.67
20. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND  2:45.73 + 0.86    32.03  1:21.09  2:04.19
21. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE  2:45.84 + 0.77    34.20  1:24.25  2:02.06
22. Andrew BRIDGEWOOD 20 SCOTLAND  2:49.05 + 0.68    32.74  1:22.32  2:05.35
 Tashan DE SILVA 25 Sri Lanka DNC
 Meedum MENDIS 25 Sri Lanka DNC
 Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA DNC
 David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND DQ 34    

EVENT 401 B FINAL OF EVENT 301 Female Dev 100m Manikin Carry      
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND  1:06.47 + 0.75 -
2. Kirsten DALY 69 WALES  1:07.24 + 0.88 -
3. Caitlyn FOWLER 68 CANADA  1:08.68 + 0.76 -
4. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  1:09.85 + 0.94 -
5. Abbie OÂ€™MALLEY 69 SCOTLAND  1:15.46 -
6. Mia MOLLOY 67 N.IRELAND  1:17.83 -
7. WAI KUAN MOIRA WOO 80 SINGAPORE  1:18.38 + 0.77 -
8. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  1:20.96 -

EVENT 402 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Female Dev 100m Manikin Carry      
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA    59.37 + 0.81 -
2. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND    59.59 + 0.73 -
3. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA    59.79 + 0.82 -
4. Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA  1:00.59 + 0.73 -
5. Rone JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA  1:02.64 + 0.87 -
6. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  1:03.49 + 0.77 -
7. Isla LAWSON 66 ENGLAND  1:05.94 -
8. Laylah STAMP 68 WALES  1:10.24 -

EVENT 403 B FINAL OF EVENT 302 Open/Male Dev 100m Manikin Carry   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA    54.97 + 0.67 -
2. Daniel WHITTAKER 69 WALES    58.52 + 0.71 -
3. JUN WEI VERNON LIM 70 SINGAPORE  1:00.59 + 0.92 -
4. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND  1:01.81 + 0.81 -
5. Ezekiel PADBURY 67 SCOTLAND  1:02.65 + 0.85 -
6. SHAWN BAOSHENG WU75 SINGAPORE  1:03.29 + 0.80 -
7. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND  1:04.06 + 0.61 -
8. Daniel MCARDLE 66 N.IRELAND  1:05.08 + 0.85 -

EVENT 404 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Open/Male Dev 100m Manikin Carry   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Freddie POSTLETHWAITE70 ENGLAND    48.97 + 0.74 -
2. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA    50.05 + 0.74 -
3. Oliver JOHNSON 67 CANADA    50.60 + 0.61 -
4. Edward GRAY 72 ENGLAND    51.11 + 0.75 -
5. Gian MOOLMAN 67 S.AFRICA    51.17 + 0.78 -
6. Mitchell TUCKEY 67 AUSTRALIA    52.13 + 0.83 -
7. Ben EWINGTON 71 WALES    52.51 + 0.75 -
8. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA    54.41 + 0.71 -

EVENT 405 B FINAL OF EVENT 301 Female Nat 100m Manikin Carry      
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Anna-Marie SKINDER 19 CANADA  1:02.52 -
2. Emily EZARD 23 WALES  1:04.28 + 0.77 -
3. Emily PARKER 22 WALES  1:05.10 + 0.79 -
4. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  1:06.32 + 0.63 -
5. Abigail KERR 21 SCOTLAND  1:07.88 + 0.90 -
6. CRYSTAL ZEN YU LEE 23 SINGAPORE  1:08.84 + 0.86 -
7. Beth CAMPBELL 17 N.IRELAND  1:09.15 + 0.82 -
8. Rebecca STEWART 27 SCOTLAND  1:15.07 -
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EVENT 406 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Female Nat 100m Manikin Carry      
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA    52.85 + 0.72 -
2. Heather WATSON 19 ENGLAND    56.74 + 0.79 -
3. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA    57.03 + 0.72 -
4. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA    57.51 + 0.84 -
5. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND    58.49 + 0.74 -
6. Madison JONES 18 AUSTRALIA  1:01.33 + 0.70 -
7. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  1:01.72 + 0.81 -
8. HIU YING BERNICE TING23 SINGAPORE  1:04.03 + 0.83 -

EVENT 407 B FINAL OF EVENT 302 Open/Male Nat 100m Manikin Carry   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND    52.27 + 0.85 -
2. MING EN LUCAS CHEW 24 SINGAPORE    52.92 + 0.90 -
3. Alex JACKSON 24 WALES    54.81 + 0.69 -
4. Jack DUNSE 19 CANADA    56.06 + 0.67 -
5. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE    59.03 + 0.85 -
6. Colin CONWAY 26 CANADA  1:02.54 + 0.73 -
7. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  1:07.89 + 0.74 -
 Chris PAVITHRA 25 Sri Lanka DNC

EVENT 408 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Open/Male Nat 100m Manikin Carry   
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Jack SADBERRY 21 ENGLAND    45.35 + 0.69 -
2. Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA    45.78 + 0.69 -
3. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA    46.27 + 0.68 -
4. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA    48.18 + 0.76 -
5. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA    50.42 + 0.70 -
6. Luke WATERFALL 20 ENGLAND    50.55 + 0.77 -
7. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES    51.01 + 0.78 -
 Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND DNF

EVENT 411 B FINAL OF EVENT 303 Female Dev 50m Manikin Carry       
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Abi DAVIES 70 WALES    39.76 + 0.68
2. Grace JAMES 66 WALES    40.33 + 0.73
3. WAI KUAN MOIRA WOO 80 SINGAPORE    41.77 + 0.70
4. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND    47.50
5. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE    48.31
6. Iona MULRINE 69 SCOTLAND    51.04 + 0.68
7. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND    52.60
8. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND    54.56 + 0.88

EVENT 412 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Female Dev 50m Manikin Carry       
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA    37.86 + 0.72
2. Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA    38.42 + 0.67
3. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA    39.46 + 0.67
4. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA    39.52 + 0.74
5. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA    40.08 + 0.63
6. Emily GOODWIN 79 ENGLAND    40.76 + 0.74
7. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND    41.17
8. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA    41.26 + 0.72

EVENT 413 B FINAL OF EVENT 304 Open/Male Dev 50m Manikin Carry    
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Ben HYETT 69 WALES    34.85 + 0.67
2. KUSHEN GOVINDEN 75 MAURITIUS    35.63 + 0.72
3. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND    36.29 + 0.54
4. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND    38.26 + 0.74
5. JUN WEI VERNON LIM 70 SINGAPORE    38.96 + 0.75
6. Ezekiel PADBURY 67 SCOTLAND    39.09 + 0.79
7. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND    40.06 + 0.67
8. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE    41.19 + 0.59

EVENT 414 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Open/Male Dev 50m Manikin Carry    
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Corbin ZAHN 73 AUSTRALIA    29.92 + 0.63
2. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA    30.93 + 0.65
3. Ben BROWNING 72 ENGLAND    31.80 + 0.65
4. Mathew PINCENTE 68 S.AFRICA    32.38 + 0.64
5. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA    32.80 + 0.69
6. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA    32.83 + 0.61
7. Will WATKINS 67 WALES    33.52 + 0.65
8. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND    33.65 + 0.60

EVENT 415 B FINAL OF EVENT 303 Female Nat 50m Manikin Carry       
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Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND    39.62
2. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA    39.97
3. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA    40.36
3. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND    40.36
5. HIU YING BERNICE TING23 SINGAPORE    41.41
6. Hannah MASTERTON 25 SCOTLAND    42.49
7. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND    43.28
8. HONG HUI WEE 25 SINGAPORE    44.16

EVENT 416 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Female Nat 50m Manikin Carry       
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA    34.44 + 0.72
2. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA    35.65 + 0.65
3. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA    36.82 + 0.65
4. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND    36.92 + 0.66
5. Abby COMLINE 22 ENGLAND    37.16 + 0.69
6. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES    37.30 + 0.69
7. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA    37.73 + 0.67
8. Connie MILLAR 18 WALES    38.40 + 0.71

EVENT 417 B FINAL OF EVENT 304 Open/Male Nat 50m Manikin Carry    
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES    31.44
2. Chris PAVITHRA 25 Sri Lanka    32.64
3. David LEGGETT 19 N.IRELAND    33.06
4. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA    33.11
5. EDDIE HOCK LIN YONG 31 SINGAPORE    34.07
6. Isaac THIBODEAU 18 CANADA    35.52
7. EUGENE ZHENG SHENG LIM32 SINGAPORE    36.75
8. Nimuthu PERERA 25 Sri Lanka    37.35

EVENT 418 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Open/Male Nat 50m Manikin Carry    
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.
1. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND    29.38
2. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA    29.57
3. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND    29.67
4. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA    30.09 + 0.64
5. Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND    30.41 + 0.62
6. Nicholas HODGERS 24 AUSTRALIA    30.65
7. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA    31.16
8. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES    32.62 + 0.61

EVENT 421 B FINAL OF EVENT 305 Female Dev 100m Manikin Carry Team 

EVENT 422 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Female Dev 100m Manikin Carry Team 
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. Development  -AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:31.49
2. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:34.32
3. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:35.30
4. Development-WAL 050+ WALES  1:35.72
5. Development -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:35.82
6. Development-SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  1:54.61
7. Development-SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  1:58.83
8. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  2:06.24

EVENT 423 B FINAL OF EVENT 306 Open/Male Dev 100m Manikin Team    

EVENT 424 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Open/Male Dev 100m Manikin Team    
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:12.22
2. Development  -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:14.94
3. Development-AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:17.32
4. Development  -WAL 050+ WALES  1:18.64
5. Development -SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  1:32.22
6. Development-MAU 050+ MAURITIUS  1:33.27
7. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  1:34.81
8. Development  -SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  1:38.29

EVENT 425 B FINAL OF EVENT 305 Female Nat 100m Manikin Carry Team 

EVENT 426 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Female Nat 100m Manikin Carry Team 
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:23.67
2. National -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:26.25
3. National   -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:30.03
4. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:32.54
5. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:36.76
6. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:42.73
7. National -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  1:45.71

EVENT 427 B FINAL OF EVENT 306 Open/Male Nat 100m Manikin Team    
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Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. National -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  1:53.43

EVENT 428 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Open/Male Nat 100m Manikin Team    
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. National-RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:08.09
2. National  -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:09.17
3. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:14.84
4. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:15.60
5. National - SRI 020+ Sri Lanka  1:17.64
6. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:20.98
7. National -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  1:21.40
8. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:25.16

EVENT 431 B FINAL OF EVENT 307 Female Dev 200m Superlifesaver     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA  2:54.38 + 0.74 - - -
2. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  3:18.02 + 0.77 - - -
3. SI JIN LIM 82 SINGAPORE  3:36.35 - - -
4. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND  3:42.63 + 0.90 - - -
5. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  3:43.64 + 0.88 - - -
 Rone JOUBERT 67 S.AFRICA DNC
 Abbie OÂ€™MALLEY 69 SCOTLAND DNC

EVENT 432 FINAL OF EVENT 307 Female Dev 200m Superlifesaver     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  2:38.65 + 0.70    31.28  1:16.05  1:59.26
2. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  2:39.39 + 0.74    32.04  1:20.39  1:56.17
3. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA  2:44.57 + 0.61    31.82  1:17.29  2:00.89
4. Grace JAMES 66 WALES  2:45.72 + 0.78    31.66  1:22.83  2:02.72
5. Laylah STAMP 68 WALES  2:47.65 + 0.75    32.61  1:22.62  2:04.61
6. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA  2:49.69 + 0.68    32.37  1:22.36  2:03.97
7. Caitlyn FOWLER 68 CANADA  2:52.56 + 0.60    34.05  1:27.19  2:08.35
8. Emily GOODWIN 79 ENGLAND  2:53.17 + 0.73    34.50  1:25.58  2:06.41

EVENT 433 B FINAL OF EVENT 308 Open/Male Dev 200m Superlifesaver  
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Ben HYETT 69 WALES  2:35.47 + 0.67    29.08  1:11.27  1:58.07
2. Noah BONEV 66 SCOTLAND  2:37.05 + 0.69    31.04  1:17.88  1:55.10
3. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  2:41.67 + 0.69    28.98  1:16.65  1:59.51
4. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND  2:47.04 + 0.76    32.14  1:21.03  2:04.53
5. Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND  2:51.03 + 0.69    31.05  1:19.73  2:04.26
6. JUN MING TAN 81 SINGAPORE  2:58.66 + 0.81    31.13  1:24.88  1:12.41
7. SHAWN BAOSHENG WU75 SINGAPORE  3:11.33 + 0.73  2:25.68  1:38.27 -
 LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS DQ 26    

EVENT 434 FINAL OF EVENT 308 Open/Male Dev 200m Superlifesaver
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Asier LOPEZ VICENTE 67 ENGLAND  2:16.92 + 0.65    27.24  1:05.97  1:39.58
2. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND  2:18.88 + 0.62    27.62  1:05.82  1:40.82
3. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA  2:20.11    29.09  1:07.54  1:42.59
4. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA  2:20.85 + 0.65    27.20  1:08.74  1:42.29
5. Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA  2:28.45 + 0.70    28.56  1:08.68  1:47.76
6. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA  2:30.21 + 0.65    30.56  1:11.59  1:49.76
6. Daniel WHITTAKER 69 WALES  2:30.21 + 0.78    28.76  1:10.97  1:50.79
 Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA DQ 10    

EVENT 435 B FINAL OF EVENT 307 Female Nat 200m Superlifesaver     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES  2:45.74 + 0.75    31.38  1:17.84  2:00.55
2. Emily PARKER 22 WALES  2:47.85 + 0.80    33.60  1:24.03  1:53.53
3. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  2:58.99 + 0.75    37.73  1:28.98  2:14.11
4. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  3:00.08 + 0.82    35.21  1:27.47  2:11.01
5. Ciara RODGERS 18 N.IRELAND  3:05.70 + 0.74    38.08  1:31.48  2:17.15
6. HONG HUI WEE 25 SINGAPORE  3:13.09 + 0.81    35.92  1:33.23  2:22.44
7. Iona HALFORD 31 SCOTLAND  3:16.47 + 0.62    36.71  1:37.03  2:24.56
8. Kalashi RANABAHU 25 Sri Lanka  3:25.03 + 0.65    36.40  1:42.06  2:33.58

EVENT 436 FINAL OF EVENT 307 Female Nat 200m Superlifesaver     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  2:28.33 + 0.72    29.36  1:12.01  1:48.00
2. Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND  2:31.14 + 0.67    30.81  1:15.66  1:51.72
3. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND  2:32.22 + 0.68    30.71  1:15.57  1:49.85
4. Jessica OATES 23 AUSTRALIA  2:33.52 + 0.73    31.93  1:18.42  1:55.21
5. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  2:39.08 + 0.76    31.27  1:16.55  1:57.08
6. Nicola HARCUS 19 S.AFRICA  2:46.40 + 0.77    31.41  1:16.73  1:56.68
7. Kendra DU TOIT 22 S.AFRICA  2:49.19 + 0.65    30.85  1:17.01  1:55.90
8. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA  2:49.89 + 0.75    31.33  1:17.78  1:58.80

EVENT 437 B FINAL OF EVENT 308 Open/Male Nat 200m Superlifesaver  
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Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA  2:28.47 + 0.61    28.96  1:12.53  1:48.38
2. MING EN LUCAS CHEW 24 SINGAPORE  2:33.39 + 0.69    32.00  1:17.37  1:55.97
3. Isaac THIBODEAU 18 CANADA  2:35.62 + 0.70    22.51  1:11.46  1:50.82
4. Alex JACKSON 24 WALES  2:35.77 + 0.64    24.97  1:22.38  1:57.47
5. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND  2:45.15 + 0.83    31.84  1:20.18  2:01.48
6. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE  2:49.67 + 0.65    34.48  1:25.37  2:07.96
7. Andrew BRIDGEWOOD 20 SCOTLAND  2:55.70 + 0.71    31.48  1:22.75  2:07.80

EVENT 438 FINAL OF EVENT 308 Open/Male Nat 200m Superlifesaver  
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND  2:09.39 + 0.75    27.59  1:03.00  1:34.19
2. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND  2:11.55 + 0.64    27.16  1:03.47  1:34.94
3. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA  2:13.90 + 0.66    27.91  1:04.66  1:37.89
4. Daniel MILLER 25 AUSTRALIA  2:16.91 + 0.66    27.88  1:04.87  1:39.95
5. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA  2:17.66 + 0.71    27.45  1:03.58  1:38.77
6. Matthew BROOKER 18 S.AFRICA  2:18.79 + 0.68    28.54  1:07.04  1:40.66
7. Lewis MORGAN 18 WALES  2:26.49 + 0.73    27.78  1:07.40  1:44.39
8. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  2:29.23 + 0.69    28.97  1:13.49  1:49.66

EVENT 502 Wet SERC                           
020+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. National A -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  2:00.00
2. National A-ENG 020+ ENGLAND  3:00.00
3. National A -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  4:00.00
4. National A -CAN 020+ CANADA  5:00.00
5. National A  -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  6:00.00
6. National A  -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA 10:00.00
7. National A  -WAL 020+ WALES 14:00.00
8. National A -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE 15:00.00
9. National -KEN 020+ KENYA 18:00.00

050+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T.
1. Development-ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:00.00
2. Development -AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  7:00.00
3. Development  -WAL 050+ WALES  8:00.00
4. Development-CAN 050+ CANADA  9:00.00
5. Development  -SCO 050+ SCOTLAND 11:00.00
6. Development -NIR 050+ N.IRELAND 12:00.00
7. Development 050+ S.AFRICA 13:00.00
8. Development-SGP 050+ SINGAPORE 16:00.00
9. Development-MAU 050+ MAURITIUS 17:00.00

EVENT 601 Female 100m Medley                 
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Abi DAVIES 70 WALES  1:20.86    31.26
2. Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA  1:21.40 + 0.70    31.08
3. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  1:21.66 + 0.70    32.42
4. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  1:22.27 + 0.75    31.62
5. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA  1:23.02 + 0.71    32.67
6. Reagan COPSEY 66 AUSTRALIA  1:23.11 + 0.78    33.47
7. Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA  1:23.30 + 0.72    32.22
8. Isla LAWSON 66 ENGLAND  1:23.38 + 0.71    32.78
9. Jessica HARCUS 68 S.AFRICA  1:23.45 + 0.77    32.94
10. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA  1:23.88    32.92
11. Grace JAMES 66 WALES  1:25.14    32.99
12. Milla CLARK 66 AUSTRALIA  1:25.21 + 0.72    33.06
13. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA  1:26.19    34.73
14. Martyna ZUKOWSKA 66 CANADA  1:26.34 + 0.66    35.45
15. Elena QUINN 66 ENGLAND  1:27.49 + 0.76    34.12
16. Caitlyn FOWLER 68 CANADA  1:28.03 + 0.54    34.43
17. Alaw DAVIES 72 WALES  1:29.57 + 0.70    34.70
18. Kirsten DALY 69 WALES  1:30.40 + 0.74    32.29
19. Zoe STEYN 66 S.AFRICA  1:31.20 + 0.70    35.18
20. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND  1:38.17 + 0.72    35.57
21. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE  1:42.08    39.25
22. HANA DELJOOR 66 MAURITIUS  1:46.98    36.58
23. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  1:48.99 + 0.77    41.24
24. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  1:53.20    39.79
25. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND  1:54.65 + 0.91    43.06
26. Abbie OÂ€™MALLEY 69 SCOTLAND  1:54.87    42.51
27. Maebh PENDLETON 67 N.IRELAND  2:00.26 + 0.88    40.41
 HONEE HEERAH 91 MAURITIUS DNC
 Stephanie STANIFORTH 68 AUSTRALIA DNC
 Kenley MASSEY 70 SCOTLAND DQ 10    

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  1:10.53 + 0.58    28.75
2. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA  1:13.10 + 0.68    30.08
3. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA  1:14.80    30.44
4. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA  1:15.39 + 0.66    29.21
5. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND  1:16.76 + 0.72    30.43
6. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES  1:16.95 + 0.73    30.74
7. Madison JONES 18 AUSTRALIA  1:17.00 + 0.76    29.88
8. Paige HOLT 20 AUSTRALIA  1:17.80 + 0.68    31.26
9. Abby COMLINE 22 ENGLAND  1:17.92 + 0.76    29.92
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10. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  1:18.79 + 0.75    31.27
11. Nicola HARCUS 19 S.AFRICA  1:19.54 + 0.71    31.23
12. Kendra BEGLEY 17 S.AFRICA  1:19.59 + 0.77    31.27
13. Kendra DU TOIT 22 S.AFRICA  1:20.60 + 0.60    30.97
14. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA  1:21.45 + 0.81    31.99
15. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  1:21.58 + 0.72    30.77
16. Emily EZARD 23 WALES  1:22.85 + 0.63    30.83
17. Connie MILLAR 18 WALES  1:22.93 + 0.75    32.05
18. Chloe CHEN 20 CANADA  1:23.71    32.83
19. HIU YING BERNICE TING23 SINGAPORE  1:25.33 + 0.70    32.99
20. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  1:27.03 + 0.71    37.09
21. Eve HICKMAN 20 WALES  1:27.27 + 0.75    32.28
22. Hannah MASTERTON 25 SCOTLAND  1:31.43 + 0.85    37.77
23. HONG HUI WEE 25 SINGAPORE  1:32.53 + 0.77    36.21
24. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  1:35.00 + 0.77    36.44
25. Ciara RODGERS 18 N.IRELAND  1:39.85    39.66
26. Catherine DOYLE 17 N.IRELAND  1:40.38    38.53
27. Beth CAMPBELL 17 N.IRELAND  1:41.32 + 0.82    39.20
28. Rebecca STEWART 27 SCOTLAND  1:49.77 + 0.99    39.70
 Victoria OKUMU 21 KENYA DNC
 Jessica OATES 23 AUSTRALIA DNC
 Emily ROBSON 22 ENGLAND DQ 19    

EVENT 602 Open/Male 100m Medley              
50 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Corbin ZAHN 73 AUSTRALIA  1:07.28 + 0.63    27.83
2. Oliver JOHNSON 67 CANADA  1:07.99 + 0.57    27.84
3. Ben BROWNING 72 ENGLAND  1:08.84 + 0.69    28.17
4. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA  1:09.23    27.43
5. Mathew PINCENTE 68 S.AFRICA  1:09.81    27.68
6. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND  1:09.88 + 0.63    27.49
7. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA  1:10.28 + 0.72    29.61
8. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA  1:10.48    30.00
9. Liam SCHWEITZER 68 S.AFRICA  1:11.41 + 0.62    29.00
10. Mitchell TUCKEY 67 AUSTRALIA  1:12.02 + 0.60    30.33
11. Asier LOPEZ VICENTE 67 ENGLAND  1:12.23 + 0.65    27.88
12. Neil HOLTZHAUSEN 68 S.AFRICA  1:12.73 + 0.68    28.45
13. James MCGRATH 66 AUSTRALIA  1:13.67 + 0.70    29.54
14. Caebri SMITH 67 CANADA  1:14.21    27.97
15. Ben HYETT 69 WALES  1:14.22 + 0.64    29.71
16. Will WATKINS 67 WALES  1:14.69    28.75
17. Ben EWINGTON 71 WALES  1:15.39 + 0.70    30.76
18. Noah BONEV 66 SCOTLAND  1:15.63 + 0.72    29.82
19. Kaleb WILFORD 66 CANADA  1:16.61 + 0.59    30.10
20. KUSHEN GOVINDEN 75 MAURITIUS  1:20.06 + 0.72    33.78
21. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND  1:20.57 + 0.52    30.57
22. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  1:21.21 + 0.71    30.58
23. Ezekiel PADBURY 67 SCOTLAND  1:23.35 + 0.79    31.60
24. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE  1:25.45 + 0.63    33.36
25. Keelan ROCKS 67 N.IRELAND  1:25.87 + 0.81    31.80
26. Gareth ABBOTT-HAIGH 88 WALES  1:25.97 + 0.81    34.68
27. LAURENT JEAN GAEL L'EN79 MAURITIUS  1:26.12 + 0.63    34.11
28. JUN MING TAN 81 SINGAPORE  1:29.27 + 0.74    32.36
29. GOPESH BHAWANEEDIN77 MAURITIUS  1:38.03 + 0.78    34.26
30. Daniel MCARDLE 66 N.IRELAND  1:38.26 + 0.79    36.18
31. John MCENTEE 66 N.IRELAND  1:40.63 -
32. RUPESH BHAWANEEDIN73 MAURITIUS  1:48.84 + 0.78    38.19
33. MAGHANEIVEN NARRAINEN74 MAURITIUS  2:00.47 + 0.70    40.67
 Daniel WHITTAKER 69 WALES DNC
 Jackson BRENNAN 66 AUSTRALIA DNC
 AMLESH DOSIEAH 81 MAURITIUS DNF
 Ronan ADAMS 67 N.IRELAND DQ 10    

50 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND  1:02.60 + 0.66    27.05
2. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA  1:02.83 + 0.63    27.05
3. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA  1:03.39 + 0.69    27.47
4. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND  1:03.59 + 0.75    27.07
5. Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND  1:03.85 + 0.66    26.59
6. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES  1:04.65 + 0.67    26.70
7. Nicholas HODGERS 24 AUSTRALIA  1:04.96 + 0.65    27.83
8. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA  1:05.36 + 0.68    26.16
9. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES  1:05.71 + 0.61    26.54
10. Bryce MINDERON 19 S.AFRICA  1:06.03 + 0.59    27.21
11. Heath CORRY 24 AUSTRALIA  1:06.12 + 0.70    27.62
12. Oscar STARR-THOMAS 19 AUSTRALIA  1:06.96 + 0.72    27.17
13. Daniel MILLER 25 AUSTRALIA  1:07.21 + 0.68    29.16
14. Ben CUSSELLE 22 ENGLAND  1:07.65 + 0.64    28.03
15. Matthew BROOKER 18 S.AFRICA  1:09.52 + 0.68    29.42
16. Willem BASSON 19 S.AFRICA  1:10.32 + 0.61    27.39
17. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA  1:10.49    27.36
18. Ioan JAMES 18 WALES  1:12.45    27.53
19. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  1:13.43    28.39
20. EDDIE HOCK LIN YONG 31 SINGAPORE  1:13.59 + 0.70    30.49
21. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA  1:15.15 + 0.60    29.22
22. Isaac THIBODEAU 18 CANADA  1:15.81 + 0.73    30.48
23. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND  1:18.68 + 0.81    32.66
24. Lewis MORGAN 18 WALES  1:20.29 + 0.71    27.67
25. Colin CONWAY 26 CANADA  1:24.62 + 0.64    33.30
26. JUN YAN BRANDON NEO32 SINGAPORE  1:25.54 + 0.63    32.80
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27. Andrew BRIDGEWOOD 20 SCOTLAND  1:29.17 + 0.67    32.57
28. Steven TWEEDDALE 30 SCOTLAND  1:32.70 + 0.80    32.55

EVENT 603 Female 200m Medley Team            
050+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:52.44 + 0.81    29.08    52.01  1:24.55
2. Development  -AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:53.60 + 0.67    28.00    47.66  1:19.89
3. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:55.27 + 0.66    28.63    50.80  1:15.73
4. Development-WAL 050+ WALES  1:55.30 + 0.72    30.05    53.04  1:11.88
5. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:57.47 + 0.66    29.89    51.66  1:25.14
6. Development-SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  2:06.76 + 0.71    31.96    55.67  1:30.71
7. Development-SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  2:15.93 + 0.73    34.18  1:00.94  1:37.85
8. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  2:23.03 + 0.95    35.00  1:04.24  1:44.22

020+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:47.90 + 0.73    27.76    48.07  1:18.17
2. National -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:48.06 + 0.64    27.75    47.67  1:18.44
3. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:49.06 + 0.71    28.57    49.80  1:09.02
4. National   -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:50.79 + 0.72    28.13    49.57  1:22.21
5. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:52.37 + 0.68    28.65 -  1:10.11
6. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:55.63 + 0.76    30.74    51.12  1:26.17
7. National- SRI 020+ Sri Lanka  2:05.34    31.03    55.65  1:25.49
8. National -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  2:06.31 + 0.80    32.25    58.10  1:13.75
9. National -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  2:07.22 + 0.73    35.14    59.69  1:15.88

EVENT 604 Open/Male 200m Medley Team         
050+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development  -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:36.44 + 0.64    25.22    42.81  1:12.52
2. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:36.60 + 0.64    24.29    43.75  1:06.09
3. Development-AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:39.41 + 0.65    24.60    42.97  1:10.96
4. Development  -WAL 050+ WALES  1:41.11 + 0.65    26.03    47.22  1:14.94
5. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:42.79 + 0.60    26.42    44.97  1:13.18
6. Development -SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  1:46.66 + 0.72    27.56    50.94  1:21.55
7. Development  -SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  1:51.14 + 0.68    28.40    48.84  1:09.20
8. Development-MAU 050+ MAURITIUS  1:56.06 + 0.85    29.10 -  1:13.11
9. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  1:57.23 + 0.68    26.43    50.70  1:20.98

020+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National  -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:34.37 + 0.63    24.98    40.97  1:09.65
2. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:36.69 + 0.72    25.31    48.55  1:09.79
3. National-RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:36.92 + 0.61    24.74    41.43  1:08.67
4. National -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  1:37.49 + 0.65    24.51    42.74  1:10.71
5. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:39.03 + 0.65    24.60    42.30  1:12.06
6. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:40.49 + 0.60    24.76    44.47  1:13.31
7. National - SRI 020+ Sri Lanka  1:41.03 + 0.68    25.66    44.78  1:06.28
8. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:47.15 + 0.65    28.53 -  1:17.98
9. National-Ken 020+ Kenya  1:47.57 + 0.69    24.34 -  1:15.84
 National -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND DQ 48    

EVENT 701 B FINAL OF EVENT 601 Female Dev 100m Medley             
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Megan WALSHAW 67 CANADA  1:22.23 + 0.81    34.23
2. Grace JAMES 66 WALES  1:24.07 + 0.73    33.22
3. Indigo LAING 67 SCOTLAND  1:36.05 + 0.71    35.56
4. SUMMER LE ER MOK 69 SINGAPORE  1:38.16 + 0.77    36.60
5. HUI ZHI JESLYN NEO 69 SINGAPORE  1:46.83 + 0.75    40.16
6. Emily BLACK 67 N.IRELAND  1:48.79    39.77
7. Niamh HAGAN 66 N.IRELAND  1:49.47 + 0.94    39.43
8. HANA DELJOOR 66 MAURITIUS  1:58.25    36.66

EVENT 702 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Female 50 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly  
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Eleanor FLOWERS 67 AUSTRALIA  1:18.88 + 0.69    31.57
2. Abi DAVIES 70 WALES  1:19.16 + 0.69    30.48
3. Sydney SHEMILT 72 CANADA  1:19.71 + 0.71    32.88
4. Xanthe NAGEL 67 S.AFRICA  1:19.91 + 0.69    31.95
5. Bella MURCHIE 67 AUSTRALIA  1:21.70 + 0.70    30.21
6. Mimi FISHER 68 ENGLAND  1:22.42 + 0.74    31.11
7. Isla LAWSON 66 ENGLAND  1:23.77 + 0.69    32.29
8. Erin LANGENHOVEN 68 S.AFRICA  1:24.56 + 0.73    32.09

EVENT 703 B FINAL OF EVENT 602 Open/Male Dev 100m Medley          
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Ben HYETT 69 WALES  1:10.92 + 0.70    29.30
2. Will WATKINS 67 WALES  1:13.45 + 0.72    30.50
3. Noah BONEV 66 SCOTLAND  1:14.93 + 0.73    31.19
4. KUSHEN GOVINDEN 75 MAURITIUS  1:15.53 + 0.73    31.15
5. Daniel BEGGS 68 N.IRELAND  1:15.97 + 0.70    29.02
6. Keelan ROCKS 67 N.IRELAND  1:22.59 + 0.84    31.76
7. Cillian LAMONT 67 SCOTLAND  1:24.58 + 0.77    32.71
8. BRIAN YONG JIE TAN 75 SINGAPORE  1:34.61 + 0.69    32.19

EVENT 704 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Open/Male Dev 100m Medley          
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Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Connor BAGLEY 69 S.AFRICA  1:06.11 + 0.63    28.16
2. Corbin ZAHN 73 AUSTRALIA  1:06.53 + 0.65    27.23
3. Henry RUSELL-ROSS 71 ENGLAND  1:06.96 + 0.65    27.97
4. Oliver JOHNSON 67 CANADA  1:08.13 + 0.59    27.51
5. Ben BROWNING 72 ENGLAND  1:08.54 + 0.65    28.41
6. Billy LOVE 68 AUSTRALIA  1:08.57 + 0.70    29.38
7. Mathew PINCENTE 68 S.AFRICA  1:10.30 + 0.63    28.08
8. Ethan PARSONS 67 CANADA  1:11.35 + 0.65    29.32

EVENT 705 B FINAL OF EVENT 601 Female Nat100m Medley              
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Gabrielle GIBBONS-RENA16 CANADA  1:19.63 + 0.81    31.23
2. Zophia QUIGLEY 18 N.IRELAND  1:21.88    30.98
3. Emily EZARD 23 WALES  1:23.73 + 0.64    31.32
4. Samantha CARPENTER 29 SCOTLAND  1:28.75 + 0.72    37.43
5. Hannah MASTERTON 25 SCOTLAND  1:30.12    36.92
6. Kate MOORE 18 N.IRELAND  1:31.01 + 0.81    35.61
7. HIU YING BERNICE TING23 SINGAPORE  1:35.27 + 0.66    34.58
8. HONG HUI WEE 25 SINGAPORE  1:41.24 + 0.78    37.49

EVENT 706 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Female Nat100m Medley              
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Chelsea JONES 20 AUSTRALIA  1:09.12 + 0.74    28.59
2. Keira VAN HEERDEN 18 S.AFRICA  1:11.55 + 0.67    29.92
3. Jemma HOLT 18 AUSTRALIA  1:13.41 + 0.67    29.51
4. Savannah VOIGT 21 S.AFRICA  1:15.14 + 0.64    29.10
5. Rhiannon MARCHANT 21 WALES  1:16.87 + 0.59    29.81
6. Abby COMLINE 22 ENGLAND  1:18.46 + 0.74    29.45
7. Amaia LOPEZ 19 ENGLAND  1:19.65 + 0.66    30.16
8. Mercedes LEBLANC 26 CANADA  1:19.98 + 0.74    30.62

EVENT 707 B FINAL OF EVENT 602 Open/Male Nat100m Medley           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Tristyn JAMES 19 WALES  1:05.98 + 0.61    26.15
2. Vincent LALANCETTE 19 CANADA  1:10.08 + 0.66    27.38
3. Richard JAGGER 36 SCOTLAND  1:11.03 + 0.67    28.56
4. Marc-Antoine BERNIER 20 CANADA  1:13.69 + 0.61    29.27
5. Paul MARR 18 N.IRELAND  1:20.83 + 0.82    32.06
6. Andrew BRIDGEWOOD 20 SCOTLAND  1:27.78 + 0.68    32.40

EVENT 708 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Open/Male Nat100m Medley           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50
1. Samuel LAWMAN 30 ENGLAND  1:01.77 + 0.62    26.47
2. Brayden WOODFORD 19 AUSTRALIA  1:02.39 + 0.67    26.74
2. James BLABY 28 ENGLAND  1:02.39 + 0.68    26.43
4. Antonie PIETERSE 20 S.AFRICA  1:02.48 + 0.67    27.25
5. Thomas LEGGETT 21 N.IRELAND  1:03.18 + 0.61    25.80
6. Aiden BORNMAN 21 S.AFRICA  1:04.01 + 0.65    25.70
7. Max GEYSEN-HOLLEY 20 WALES  1:04.56 + 0.63    25.90
8. Nicholas HODGERS 24 AUSTRALIA  1:05.53 + 0.66    26.71

EVENT 711 B FINAL OF EVENT 603 Female Dev 200m Medley Team        

EVENT 712 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Female Dev 200m Medley Team        
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development  -AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:48.17 + 0.66    27.91    47.52  1:18.51
2. Development -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:50.98 + 0.81    29.29    51.57  1:22.49
3. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:53.14    29.16    50.07  1:20.70
4. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:53.55 + 0.67    28.87    51.03  1:10.00
5. Development-WAL 050+ WALES  1:53.74 + 0.76    29.66    52.44  1:16.55
6. Development-SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  1:59.97    29.60    51.45  1:24.86
7. Development-SCO 050+ SCOTLAND  2:16.68 + 0.68    34.90  1:02.17  1:20.37
8. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  2:20.11    35.39  1:02.81  1:25.04

EVENT 713 B FINAL OF EVENT 604 Open/Male Dev 200m Medley Team     

EVENT 714 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Open/Male Dev 200m Medley Team     
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Development  -ENG 050+ ENGLAND  1:32.99 + 0.65    24.83    41.82  1:10.47
2. Development -RSA 050+ S.AFRICA  1:33.26 + 0.64    24.11    41.91  1:06.28
3. Development-AUS 050+ AUSTRALIA  1:35.84 + 0.65    24.13    42.64  1:09.68
4. Development  -WAL 050+ WALES  1:37.62 + 0.68    26.10    46.76  1:11.95
5. Development -CAN 050+ CANADA  1:40.63 + 0.63    26.58    44.96  1:12.52
6. Development-MAU 050+ MAURITIUS  1:50.85 + 0.70    25.59    49.41  1:15.50
7. Development  -SGP 050+ SINGAPORE  1:51.05 + 0.72    28.60    51.15  1:12.87
8. Development-NIR 050+ N.IRELAND  1:52.07 + 0.71    26.44    50.60  1:19.61

EVENT 715 B FINAL OF EVENT 603 Female Nat Medley Team             
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Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National -SCO 020+ SCOTLAND  2:07.22 - - -

EVENT 716 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Female Nat Medley Team             
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National -RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:43.79 + 0.65    27.12    46.95  1:16.08
2. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:43.95 + 0.75    26.62    46.00  1:15.26
3. National   -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:46.67 + 0.66    27.22    46.54  1:19.34
4. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:47.64 + 0.64    28.29 -  1:08.61
5. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:48.19 + 0.66    28.18    49.03  1:08.45
6. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:57.29 + 0.77    31.15    52.29  1:27.10
7. National -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  1:58.95 + 0.75    31.91    57.32  1:12.01
8. National- SRI 020+ Sri Lanka  2:05.24 + 0.63    30.02    54.75  1:10.81

EVENT 717 B FINAL OF EVENT 604 Open/Male Nat 200m Medley Team     
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National-Ken 020+ Kenya  1:47.57 - - -

EVENT 718 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Open/Male Nat 200m Medley Team     
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. National-RSA 020+ S.AFRICA  1:29.56 + 0.61    24.55    40.97 -
2. National  -ENG 020+ ENGLAND  1:32.08 + 0.70    24.79    40.52  1:07.76
3. National -AUS 020+ AUSTRALIA  1:34.76 + 0.66    25.14    44.19  1:08.70
4. National -NIR 020+ N.IRELAND  1:36.01 + 0.66    24.73    42.88  1:09.71
5. National -WAL 020+ WALES  1:37.15 + 0.62    25.45    43.63  1:11.12
6. National  -CAN 020+ CANADA  1:38.82 + 0.65    24.95    42.59  1:05.03
7. National - SRI 020+ Sri Lanka  1:40.74 + 0.68    25.65    44.81  1:06.84
8. National -SGP 020+ SINGAPORE  1:43.41 + 0.67    28.49 -  1:14.75
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